# STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE As of December 31, \_2020\_ (Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

(Note: Husband and Wife who are both public officials or employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.)

		☐ Jointly	filed.	Separate	ly filed.			
Name ATA (Surna	JOSEPH me) (First Nam		nitial)	Office		ER DISTRIC	S	idvo@duo sauli
Address BRO	SY. EASTERN, W	AO, LANAO DEL	SUR	Office	Address BRG DEL SUR	Y. WESTER	N, WAO, LAN	AO
[A] I am married	. I am not man	ried.						
ATA	Marie (Williams or Street				RETIREDS			
Spouse (Surna	ame) (First Nam		ial)		CAM Address		D, QUEZON CI	<u> </u>
Unmarried Ch	ildren below 18 3		end and are been			onal sheet/s,		
. N/A				N/A			Arrisio	
1. N/A 2.				14/74			and the state of the	Other Imped
3.		000/8	0/7					
I. ASSETS fin	ldren below 18 year	ASSET	'S, LIABILIT	TES AND	NET WORTH	18 years of		
A. RE	AL PROPERTY/IE	S fuse additiona	al sheet/s, if	necessary	)		) EDISTRAD	
KIND	NATURE OF	LOCATION			ASSESSED	FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQUISI	TION COST*
Res./Comm./ Agri., etc.)	PROPERTY (Panubernal, conjugal or		MODE	YEAR			Land, Building, others	Improvement/s
RESIDENTIAL	community	WAC,LANAO DEL SUR	CASH	1998			P 700, 000.00	
		773	TUESTAN S. R.	2 5 5 5	759.9.555			
		Parried	2000	988 E 28	1.00 mil 31			
B. PE	RSONAL PROPER	TY/IES AND O	THER ASSE	TS fuse ad	lditional sheet/:	s, if necessar	TOTAL: _F7	
	TANGIBLE		жо	ACQUI	TION YEAR		ACQUISITIO	e cost:
.IF\	WELRIES				2004	P 40,0	00.00	
	PLIANCES				2000	100,0	00.00	
	INTANGIBLE							
SEEDING TO A SEEDING ON TO SEEDING TO	omens for series. next) policities et no denergement se	Ulicina be color Social es lacones Di escriptor su b	ANI ASSESSED IN THE SECOND SEC	territorio del 18 mentiones huma disconsi	A more somblease. Sing around maked their lines in perhal	ospa Nei estecuti la	AL: P140.0	o metro ins
*For compute his/her house filing.	ction purposes, u shold shall be ex	se acquisition o chided as well	cost. Proper as the para	ties of un phernal/e	exclusive prop	erties of spo	use, in case	of separate
	S (including tha	t of declarant's	s spouse an	d unmarr		ETS (A+B)=_ elow 18 yea	P840,000.0	Brancon Harrist
household)	NATURE		NAME OF C	REDITOR	/s	*OUTS	PANDING BA	LANCE
N/A			N/A			N/i	1	
			-					
*In the comp	sheet/s, if necessary utation of outsta ehold shall be ex	ndina balance.	properties as the para	of unmar iphernal/	ried children	OTAL: 0 below 18 year tites of spe	ars of age liv use, in case	ing in of separate
III. NET WOR	TH (TOTAL ASSE	TS (I) LESS TO	TAL LIABILI				Do so con co	mosti intersta
	THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE			T	otal net wo	RTH:	P840,000.00	

AMOUNT AND SOURCES OF GROSS INCOME (ALL amounts received from ALL sources for the preceding calendar year) NATURE SOURCES AMOUNT (salary/income, business, etc.) P 70.200.00 WAO WATER DISTRICT PER DIEMS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary) P 70,200.00 TOTAL. AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES (for the preceding calendar year) **FAMILY EXPENSES** ESTIMATED ESTIMATED PERSONAL EXPENSES TRUOMA AMOUNT FOOD, BILLS & MEDICINES 120,000.00 40,000.00 CLOTHES, COSMETICS SHOES (use additional sheet/s, if necessary) TOTAL : P40.000.00 TOTAL : P120,000,00 AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID (for the preceding calendar year) AMOUNT WATURE 7 020 00 Compensation Business Income Other Income fuse additional sheet/s, if necessary) TOTAL: 7 020 00 BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS (Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary) I/We don't have any business interests and financial connections Nature of Busines Date of Acquisition of Business Address Name of Entity/Business Interest and/or Interest or Connection Enterprise Financial Connection N/A RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT (Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary) I/We don't know of any relative/s in Government. Name of Office/Address Name of Relative Position MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATOR LGU-WAO BROTHER ROGER BALDEVISO 1/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020 as required by and in encourage with Parable A. M. 2020 , as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713. I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year 1/we first assumed office in Government. I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required. EBRUARY 05,2021 Date: Date (For Separate Filing) Spo FEB 1 6 2021 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_
identification number(s) \_\_\_\_\_\_ and employee number(s) affiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their tax ring Oath) (Person Administ

2

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE As of December 31, 2020

			lired by R.A.				ie od smed	(Venica)
	00 A88 88 (Note:	Husband and I file the required X Joint	d statements j	both public ointly or se Separate	parately.)	iployees may		
Warra BAL	ANE MARVI	EN T		Doniti	WRFT-B			
Name (Surna	AV. TOU STATE	ne) (Middle	Initial)	Office		ER DISTRICT		
Address BRO	BY. EXTENSION V	VAO, LANAO E	DEL SUR	Office	Address BRODEL SUR	GY. WESTERN	N, WAO, LAN	NAO
11	MOMA				FUOMA		1	
	I. I am not mar				P20,000,00		-	
spouse	ORA ANALY ame) (First Nam	e) (Middle In	itial)		VEN'S FU	ER EL, GAS STAT gy. Eastern, Sur		ao
Unmarried Ch	nildren below 18 y Name	ears of age liv	ing in his/h	er househo	old: /use addi Date of B	tional sheet/s,		
. KDISTINA	MAY L. BALANE			MAY 20	2011			
2. GABRIEL IN	MMANUEL L. BAL	ANE			MBER 30,2019	lu-uses		is tonoitible say
3.		ANZ	TOTAL					
☐ I have no chi	ldren below 18 year	s of age living in	my household	S AND FIR				
	hold of declarant)							
		ASSE	TS, LIABILIT	tes and p	VET WORTH			
I. ASSETS fin	cluding that of d			narried ch	ildren below	18 years of a	ge living in	his/her
household)								
A. RE.	AL PROPERTY/IE	S (use addition						
KIND	NATURE OF PROPERTY	LOCATION	ACQUIS	SITION	VALUE	FAIR MARKET	ACQUIS	TION COST*
Res./Comm./ Agri., etc.)	(Paraphernal, conjugal or		MODE	YEAR	VADOD	VALUE	Land, Building, others	Improvement/
N/A	community) N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		711	POTENTIA	SHT MIS	47174 ISS			
Page	bilas, igao and be	unity, including	Supply of a	resum vd	radus, gidam Mika salik	dagree of relate	the 4th civil	ol qu)
			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				TOTAL:	0
	DECULT PROPER	WY /YES AND O	MITTED ACCIDA	ne keeped	ditional about	to if noncepture	on was in wan	
B. PE	RSONAL PROPER TANGIBLE	TY/IES AND O	THER ASSE	ACQUIS			ACQUISITIO	N COST*
			MO	CONTRACTOR OF THE	YEAR		05.0	00.00
	ome Appliance:	5	ca		2014			00.00
Mo	otorcycle INTANGIBLE		Instal	Iment	Variou	JS	162,0	00.00
national to	N/A	in Altrew the 3	Billidell, Jabell & Country of the C	a bailing i Strike against	o ding askal a	TOTA	L: P18	37.600.00
				di brin ,bioi	inemod vin ni gi	ments of age live	n tel Jenkinger	2020
*For compute	ction purposes, us shold shall be exc	se acquisition cluded as well	as the para	ties of un phernal/e	married chile xclus <del>i</del> ve prop	iren below 18 perties of spou	years of ag ise, in case	e living in of separate
The state of the s	drow tog saltillida			Cocumentos 1			P187.600	
					TOTAL ASS	SETS (A+B)=	Venera and M	eciolizano parriare
II. LIABILITIE	ts fincluding that	t of declarant	's spouse and			below 18 year.	s of age livi	ng in his/her
household)	NATURE	ca hereit made y	NAME OF C	PRITOR/	R STATE OF THE STA	*OUTST	ANDING BA	LANCE
LOAN			PAG-IBIG				37.00	
			1000 80 visus	de-Lams			ebruary 08, 24	A med
*In the compa his/her house	sheet/s, if necessary) utation of outsta whold shall be exc	nding balance cluded as well	, properties as the para	of unmarr phernal/e	ied children	below 18 year	67.00 rs of age liv use, in case	ing in of separate
	TH (TOTAL ASSE		TAL LIABILI	TIES (II) =	NET WORT	H (III)	5/62-08	
				TO	TAL NET WO	RTH:	P186,133.	00

NATURE (salary/income, business, etc.)	SOURCES	AMOUNT
SALARY	WAO WATER DISTRICT	P 165,684.00
SALARY	VEN'S FUEL GAS STATION	P 84.000.00

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL:

P249.684.00

### AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

(for the preceding calendar ve

PERSONAL EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	FAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
CLOTHES/ LOAD	P20,000.00	BILLS(WATER+ELECTRICITY)	P115,000.00
	Danie 10	GROCERIES/ FOOD/SCHOOL	ACCO ACCO

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL : P20,000.00

TOTAL: P115,000.00

### AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

(ior the preceding calendar year)				
AMOUNT				
N/A				
78.4 LEG 13.5 CO. C.				
SAAJAS J PAR PER SE				

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: N/A

### **BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS**

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

I/We don't have any business interests and financial connections. Name of Entity/Business **Business Address** Nature of Business Date of Acquisition of Enterprise Interest and/or Interest or Connection **Financial Connection** N/A N/A N/A N/A

### RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

[7] I/We don't know of any relative/s in Government.

Name of Relative	Relationship	Position	Name of Office/Address
ACQUISITING CORP.	( actually		SUBSIDEAL
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
70,000.00	\$1.02	IEBO	sponsilides emori

I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713.

1/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government.

Date:

I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required. Declarants' Signature:
Date: February 08, 2021 February 08, 202

(For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature:

identification number(s) The before me on this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_ and employee number(s)

affiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their tax

(Person Administering Oath)

2

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

As of December 31, 2020

(Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

may

(Note: Husband and Wife who are both public officials or employees file the required statements jointly or separately.)

Jointly filed. Separately filed.

Name BARIT CLAIRE	VICTORIA FAU	UNILLAN	Pe	ositionE	NGINEERING	AIDE B	
(Surname) (First N		e Initial)	O	fficeW	AO WATER D	DISTRICT	
Address BRGY. EXTENSION		KUMA TO	0:	ffice Addres	s BRG	Y. WESTERN	
WAO, LANAO DEL S					WAO, L	ANAO DEL S	SUR
☐ I am married. ☐ I am not n	The second secon			AMADO.			
		ENDOZA		Position	OFW		
(Surname) (First Na		and the second s	Office		N/A	9,11	
(ourname) (rinor in	ille) (illiano)	,		Address_			
			-			/A	
Unmarried Children below 18	vears of age livin	ng in his/h	er house	ehold: (use a		-	ssarv)
Name	years or age non	ing in ma, in	or mouse		ate of Birth	000, 0, 11 11000	cocci y y
					ace of Datas		
1N/A	U.S.	CHANES	MOOTHS.	SO TWINE	//		
		ent usbracks	Sidd Sid	and and new			
☐ I have no children below 18				*** ****	DATE OF THE PARTY		
				ND NET WO		of any links	in his/hon
I. ASSETS (including that of	declarant's spo	use and un	married	children be	now to years	of age fiving	m ms/ner
household)	IEG ( 14'4'	-1 -1+/-	:6				
A. REAL PROPERTY/	LOCATION	ACQUIS		ASSESSE	FAIR	ACQUIS	ITION COST*
Res./Comm. PROPERTY	LOCATION			D VALUE	MARKET	Land,	Improvement/
/ (Paraphernal		MODE	YEA	DVILLOB	VALUE	Building,	s s
Agri., etc.)   conjugal or			R	100		others	s
community)		The state of the s			and the second	Culcia	
Homelot Conjugal	Wao,LDS	cash	2013	P40,000.00	P200,000.00	P800,000.00	P125,000.00
Agri. Conjugal	Wao LDS	Cash	2013	P45,000.00	P135,000.00	P150,000.00	A STATE OF THE STA
Agri. Conjugal	Wao LDS	cash	2017	P80,000.00	P150,000.00	P350,000	n S to acreté

TOTAL: P1,425,000.00

B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TANGIBLE	ACQ	ACQUISITION		
	MODE	YEAR		
Motorcycle	Installment	2016&2018	P115,000.00	
Appliances	Installment	2013-2019	P145,000.00	
Pick-Up Vehicle	Installment	2017	P1,350,000.00	
Jewelries	Cash	2013-2018	P50,000.00	
			MOMAT D1 COT 000 00	

TOTAL: P1,695,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (A+B)= P3,120,000.00

II. LIABILITIES (including that of declarant's spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his/her household)

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITOR/S	*OUTSTANDING BALANCE
Salary loan	Landbank	108,000.00
Personal loan	Lending	100,000.00
Car loan	Ford Phil.(Eastwest)	600,000.00
GFAL	GSIS	350,000.00
MPL	GSIS	92,000.00

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: P1,250,000.00

III. NET WORTH (TOTAL ASSETS (I) LESS TOTAL LIABILITIES (II) = NET WORTH (III)

P1,870,000.00 TOTAL NET WORTH:

<sup>\*</sup>For computation purposes, use acquisition cost. Properties of unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his/her household shall be excluded as well as the paraphernal/exclusive properties of spouse, in case of separate filing.

<sup>\*</sup>In the computation of outstanding balance, properties of unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his/her household shall be excluded as well as the paraphernal/exclusive properties of spouse, in case of separate

NATURE (salary/income, business, etc.)	SOURCES	AMOUNT
Salary	Wao Water District	186,288.00
Allotment	OFW(Husband)	450,000.00

use additiona	sheet/s,	if	necessary	į
---------------	----------	----	-----------	---

TOTAL:

### AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

PERSONAL EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	FAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
Medicine/clothing	40,000.00	Foods/bills/school	120,000.00
AVA_	Office Address		
use additional sheet/s, if necessary)	TOTAL:40,000.00		20,000.00
	AMOUNT OF THOOMS		

OTAL :	None  O  Use Additional
OTAL :	None None  O Use Additional
OTAL : I of declarant) (U	None  O  Use Additional
OTAL :	None  0  Use Additional
OTAL :	0 Use Additional
NNECTIONS of declarant) (U	Jse Additional
of declarant) (U	
f Business t and/or Connection	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection
INC COLUMN	B. PERBORAL PROFILE
ig bilas, inso an	d balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s
Position	Name of Office/Address
Laure meximenance	Wao District Hospital
15	Connection

31, 2020, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713. I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government.

I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required. Declarants' Signature: Date: February 9, 2021 Date: February 9, 2021 Filing) Spouse's Signature: Separate (For 6 FEB 2021 Date: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this \_ 20 affiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their \_ day of \_\_ III. NET WORT

identification number(s) UMID 10 M: and employee number(s)

(Person Administering Oath)

HTHOW 2 W JATOT

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

As of December 31, \_2020\_ (Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

(Note: Husband and Wife who are both public officials or employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.)

☐ Jointly filed. ☒ Separately filed.

(Middle Initial)

Name BERMEJO,

(Surname)

NORHATA

(First Name)

Position ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES AIDE

Office WAO WATER DISTRICT

Address P-7 BRGY, GATA, WAO, LANAO DEL SUR				Office	Address BRG	. WESTERN, W	AO, LANAO DE	LSUR	
I am married	. 🔲 I am not ma	rried.			and the state of	0 000 819 1		gao i	
				(PECKER)	OLED				
ouse BERM	EJO, GIDEON		- 1V	Positi	on	RMO-WAO	Table 1	a Veste for	
(Surna	imej (First Nar	ne) (Middle Initi	aıj		Address BRG	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	AO, LANAO DE		
					SUR				
amarried Ch	ildren below 18 Name	years of age livin	g in his/he	er househ	old: (use additi Date of Bir	onal sheet/s,	if necessary)		
				ADDU	44 2005				
GHAZI T. GHAITH T.				JUNE					
GHAITH T.	BERMESO			5					
I have no chi		rs of age living in m							
					NET WORTH				
ASSETS (incousehold)	cluding that of	declarant's spou	se and unn	narried ch	ildren below	18 years of a	ige living in	his/her	
	AT BROBERTY/I	ES (use additiona	l cheet/c if	necessari					
KIND	NATURE OF	NATURE OF	LOCATION	ACQUIS		ASSESSED	FAIR	ACQUISI	TION COST*
es./Comm./ Agri., etc.)	(Paraphernal, conjugal or		MODE	YEAR	VALUE	WARKET	Land, Building,	Improvement/	
	community)			2000			others	F20,000,00	
USE & LOT	CASH	BRGY.GATA, WAO,	CASH	2008	P 750.000.00			520,000.00	
		LANAO, DEL SUR	AUGH	Edwinn	SERVE OF DAY TO	Y.S. (1919)	L	- 21 P. L. 23 P. L. 20	
	- ioniaci Des	NAME AND DESCRIPTIONS	heren	word in the	sands le restrict	A apli			
							TOTAL: 5		
B. PEI	RSONAL PROPE TANGIBLE	RTY/IES AND OT	HER ASSE	TS fuse ad ACQUIS	ditional sheet/s	s, if necessar	ACQUISITIO	N COST*	
			MO		YEAR				
APPLIANCES,			CAS	Н	2005		25,000.00		
JEWELRIES			CASI	Н	2018		10,000.00		
	INTANGIBLE								
A	amonsi la socilos	fore truesma dree	o ter autilia	hon starts	indigues beit an memoralenet bis	TOTA	AL: P 35,00	0.00	
For computa	tion purposes.	use acquisition c	ost. Proper	ties of un	married child	ren below 18	3 years of ag	je living in	
ling.		xcluded as well a		phernal/e	TOTAL ASS		P 555,000.00		
		at of declarant's		d unmarr	ied children b	elow 18 year	rs of age livi	ng in his/her	
	NATURE	N	AME OF C	REDITOR	's	The second secon	CANDING BA	LANCE	
PERSONAL L			CARD		63,000.00		Annual State of the last of th	7000570	
PERSONAL L			FICCO				500.00 688.88	- <u>1964 (1967</u>	
	DAN		PAG-IBIG				.250.25		
se additional s	sheet/s, if necessar	y)				TAL: P 96,43	39.13	or Repayage Piles	
n the comp is/her house	utation of outst	anding balance, p xcluded as well o	properties is the para	of unmar phernal/e	ried children i xclusive prop	below 18 year erties of spo	ers of age livuse, in case	ing in of separate	
			Vario		um angoluma bira		7=1117-40		
I. NET WOR	TH (TOTAL ASS	ETS (I) LESS TOT	'AL LIABILI	TIES (II) =	NET WORTE	T (III)			
				Tre	OTAL NET WO	RTH.	P458,560.87		

(ALL amounts received from ALL sources for the preceding calendar year)

NATURE (salary/income, business, etc.)	SOURCES	AMOUNT
SALARY	WAO WATER DISTRICT	P165,684.00
	taments jointly as separately)	file the required st
	les. [X] Separatory filed.	Z grantet [] Jetarty s

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL:

P165,684.00

### AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

PERSONAL EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	FAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
CLOTHES/ LOAD	P15,000.00	BILLS(WATER+ELECTRICITY)	P35,000.00
		GROCERIES/ FOOD	

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

P15,000.00 TOTAL :

TOTAL : P35,000.00

### AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

(for the preceding calendar year)

(ioi die proceding emission Jean)					
NATURE	AMOUNT				
Compensation	N/A				
Business Income	N/A				
Other Income	N/A				

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL : \_

### BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

Name of Entity/Business Enterprise	Business Address	Nature of Business Interest and/or Financial Connection	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
the second sequence of the second	artiar I	PAGE ROOM	Targetta and Targe
The second secon			10 10 5 15 10 10 5

### RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

I/We don't know of any relative/s in Government

Name of Relative	Relationship	Position	Name of Office/Address
/IRGINIA T. SUMAIL	IST COUSIN	TEACHER-1	MSU- JOLO SULO
AMALDE TUTTUH	IST COUSIN	SPO2	MAIMBUNG JOLO SULU

I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713.

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government.

I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required.

Date:

Declarants' Signature: Date: FEBRUARY 08, 2021

rate Filing) Spouse's Signature.

Date: FEBRUARY 08,202 (For Separate Filing) Spouse's

PM 58,580.67

day of

affiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their tax

SUBSCRIBED AND WORK To before me on this identification number(s) 304-207-137 me and e

and employee number(s)  $\subseteq$ 

(Person Admin stering Oath)

1 6 FEB 2021

2

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE As of December 31, 2020

(Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

(Note: Husband and Wife who are both public officials or employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.)

| Jointly filed. | Separately filed.

Name CAR	UMBA, TOMAS ame) (First Na		itial)	Posit	GENERAL WAO WAT			Dest's Bris	f fragolidatio, sexh
Address BRGY. EASTERN, WAO, LANAO DEL SUR				Offic	Address BRG DEL SUR	Y. WEST	TERN	, WAO, LAN	NAO
☑ I am marrie	d. lam not ma	arried.							
CAI	RUMBA TECE	LYN B.		Posit	SCHOOL AD	MINISTRA	TOR		
Spouse(Surr	name) (First Nar	ne) (Middle Initi			PERSONAL PROPERTY.	THE MORN BY, EASTE	ING S	TAR AO, LANAO D	EL SUR
Unmarried C	hildren below 18 Name	years of age livin	g in his/h	er houseb	old: fuse additi Date of Bir		et/s, ij	necessary)	aletnogono )
	MBA JUDE RAYMONI GABRIELLE ANN	)		OCTOR	TOBER 28, 2 BER 18, 2006	2003	_		
household)  A. RI  KIND	EAL PROPERTY/I	declarant's spous	sheet/s, ij		ASSESSED	FAIR	: ]	out Winds	his/her
(Res./Comm./ Agri., etc.)	PROPERTY (Paraphernal, conjugal or		MODE	YEAR	VALUE	WARK		Land, Building, others	Improvement/s
LOT	RESIDENTIAL	BALULANG, CDO		2009					
LOT	RESIDENTIAL	BRGY, WESTERN, WAO	THE RESERVE OF THE	2000					200,000.00
LOT	AGRICULTURAL			2012					200,000.00
	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	MANILA GROUP, WAO	un administration	2012	INSTALLMENT		white		
		MANILA GROUP, WAO	March 17 12 J	2012	INSTALLMENT	las III ası	us); (	TOTAL: _89	240,000.00 450,000.00
R DE		hare.	HER ASSE	elC sec	Anesania	s, if neces		TOTAL: _8	240,000.00 450,000.00
B. PE		MANILA GROUP, WAO  RTY/IES AND OT	HER ASSE	elC sec	lditional sheet/s	s, if neces	sary)	TOTAL: _89	240,000.00 450,000.00
B. PE	ERSONAL PROPE	hare.		TS fuse ac	lditional sheet/s	s, if neces	sary)		240,000.00 450,000.00
	ERSONAL PROPE	RTY/IES AND OT		TS fuse ac	lditional sheet/s	s, if neces	sary) A		240,000.00 450,000.00

1,200,000.00 TOTAL: P 3,800,000.00 \*For computation purposes, use acquisition cost. Properties of unmarried children below 18 years of age living in

his/her household shall be excluded as well as the paraphernal/exclusive properties of spouse, in case of separate

TOTAL ASSETS (A+B)= P4,690,000.00

1,500,000.00

II. LIABILITIES (including that of declarant's spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his/her household)

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITOR/S	*OUTSTANDING BALANCE
HEAVY EQUIPMENT	PRIVATE	P 1,500,000.00
SERVICE VEHICLE	METROBANK	1,000,000.00
GFAL	GSIS	480,731.02
SALARY LOAN	LANDBANK	500,000.00

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

INTANGIBLE

TOTAL: P3,480,731.02 \*In the computation of outstanding balance, properties of unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his/her household shall be excluded as well as the paraphernal/exclusive properties of spouse, in case of separate

III. NET WORTH (TOTAL ASSETS (I) LESS TOTAL LIABILITIES (II) = NET WORTH (III)

TOTAL NET WORTH: P 1,209,268.98

NATURE	SOURCES	AMOUNT
(salary/income, busine		
SALARY	WAO WATER DISTRICT	P1,336,572.00
AGRICULTURE	FARM INCOME	360,000.00

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: P1,696,572.00

### AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

PERSONAL EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	FAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED
FOODS AND GROCERIES	P 50, 000.00	BILLS & UTILITIES	72,000.00
MEDICINES	132.000.00	A H WYE	CARUMBA TE

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL : P 182,000.00

TOTAL : P 72,000.00

### AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

(for the preceding calendar year)				
NATURE	AMOUNT			
Compensation	P249,844.16			
Business Income	REAL PART SPAN SACRIPALS			
Other Income				

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: P 249,844.16

### **BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS**

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

Name of Entity/Business Enterprise	Business Address	Nature of Business Interest and/or Financial Connection	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection
	AT THE STATE OF TH	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	
State Compatible Charles I care	AND MARK	Mada	
			No. of Strainfields

### RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

Name of Relative	Relationship	Position	Name of Office/Address
			THE STATE OF THE S
GILLOW CO.	6505		
A STATE OF THE STA	A SERVICION DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	of the land was been been been been been been been bee	AND RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T

I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020 \_\_\_, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713.

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my snouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household.

covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/	we first assumed	i office in Government	(meinding that of	entrialmais at
I/We further undertake to produce all supporting do	ocuments for eac	h of the entries herein	made when required.	
1 mayon U				
Declarants' Signature: Date: FEBRUARY 11, 2021	Date:	SWADOWSKI		
Then	-1			
(For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature Date: FEBRUARY 11, 1021				
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO DEFENSE and this identification number(s)	FEB of lot employee numb	6 2021 , 20_	_, affiant(s) attibitifg	his/her/their tax
identification number(s) Divertification number(s) and	- (tu) sancerne	ATTY: 10	1171	ERWANISEZ -
VIAL NET WORTH: 91206208		(Person	Administering Oath)	
	2		Pursyant to R.A. 94	(60)

# STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE As of December 31, 2020 (Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

		(Note:	Husband and W	statements jo	ointly or se	parately.)	ployees may	TUHNEN SECULTURE	
		70,200,00		filed.	-		E DIDECTOR	Pale Aud/a-jrano	
Name	CARU Surnai			nitial)	Position Office		F DIRECTORS ER DISTRICT		
Address	BRG	Y. EASTERN, W.	AO, LANAO DEL	SUR	Office	Address BRO	GY. WESTER	N, WAO, LAI	NAO
[D] 1						19.518			
[^] I am n		. I am not mar  UMBA DEOGE				DECEAS	FD		
Spouse	-	une) (First Nam		ial)	Office				in mile see
Unmarri	ied Ch	ildren below 18	years of age livin	ng in his/he	r househo	old: fuse addit		if necessary	)
1	N/A	Nume	(8.03		N/A				
3.			000 T 349						
househ	old)	cluding that of d	leclarant's spou	se and unm	arried ch	IET WORTH	18 years of a		
KINI	STREET, STREET	AL PROPERTY/II NATURE OF	LOCATION	ACQUIS		ASSESSED	FAIR	ACQUIS	ITION COST*
(Res./Cor Agri., et		PROPERTY (Paraphernal, conjugal or		MODE	YEAR	VALUE	MARKET VALUE	Land, Building, others	Improvement/s
RESIDEN	VTIAL	community)	WAO,LANAO DEL SUR	DEED OF SALE	1985	P 86, 000	P 520, 000	P 36,000	P 300, 000
RESIDEN		CONJUGAL	XAVIER HEIGHTS.CDO INDULANG, TALAKAG	HOUSING	cost ago to be	CONTA TOUR		343,000	300,000
AGRICULT	URAL	HOMESTEAD	Interest of the state of			Solar Add			
								TOTAL: 9	79, 000
	B. PEI	RSONAL PROPER	TY/IES AND OT	HER ASSET				() ACOUISITIO	N COCTY
		TANGIBLE		MOI	ACQUIS DE	YEAR		ACQUISTIC	,, COS,
FURNITU	RE, BO	OKS, APPLIANCE	S,JEWELRIES	CAS	SH	VARIOU	JS	P 200, 000	0.00
		INTANGIBLE							
PRE-NEED PL	ANS & LIF	E INSURANCE	e diamental antil	dell assess link	which he	2009 & 20	18 16 TOT/	,500 & 100,00 L: P316,5	
his/her filing.	house	tion purposes, u hold shall be ex S fincluding tha	cluded as well d	is the para	ohernal/e.	TOTAL ASS	perties of spor SETS (A+B)=_ below 18 year	P1,295,500	of separate 0.00 ing in his/her
		VATURE	N	IAME OF CR	EDITOR/	S	*OUTS7	ANDING BA	LANCE
N/A							58,11	Variation of	er e
*In the	compa	heet/s, if necessary utation of outsta hold shall be ex	inding balance,	properties o as the para	of unmari phernal/e	ried children	OTAL:() below 18 yea perties of spor	ers of age lit use, in case	ving in of separate
				AL LIABILIT			MALE AND AND		

(ALL amounts received from ALL sources for the preceding carendar year)						
NATURE	SOURCES	AMOUNT				
(salary/income, business, etc.)						
GOVERMENT PENSION	GSIS	P423,487.80				
AGRICULTURE	FARM	40,000.00				
PER DIEMS	WAO WATER DISTRICT	70,200.00				

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: P 526,667.80

### AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

AMOUNT	AMOUNT
P150.000.00	P 350, 000.00
-	

fuse additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL : P150,000.00

TOTAL: P350,000.00

### AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

for the preceding calendar year)					
NATURE	AMOUNT				
Compensation	7 020 00				
Business Income					
Other Income					

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: 7.020.00

### **BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS**

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

Name of Entity/Business Enterprise	Business Address	Nature of Business Interest and/or Financial Connection	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection
N/A			
Marine Marine (1992)			

### RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

1/Wa don't know of any relative to in Covernm

Name of Relative	Relationship	Position	Name of Office/Address
CLEOFE O. AMPATIN	SISTER	SENIOR AGRICULTURIST	D.A REG. OFFICE X CDO
LILIAN O. AMPONG	SISTER	SENIOR MEAT CONTROL	NMIS REG X CDO
The second secon		OFFICER	CARRA PARA SAURIO MANU

personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020 \_\_, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government.

I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required.

Declarants' Signature: gramale	
Declarants' Signature: Date: FEBRUARY 11, 2021 Date:	
(For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature:	
All parties on the Date:	
FER 1 6 20°	an it say an behindans at Harla blockening the field
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this FEB day 6 200 identification number(s) and employee number(s)	, 20, affiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their tax
LAMBITETING OF WAT WORTH AND	1 Harry
	(Person Administering Cath)
	Public Attorney II
2	(Pursuant to R.A. 9406)

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE As of December 31, 2020 (Passived by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

		file the required	statements	jointly or se		bibyees may		
		_ Jointh	y filed.	Separate	ly filed.			
Name CASTILI		THE RESERVE OF THE	initial)	Posit	STOREKEEF WAO WATER			
Address P1B	RGY. EASTERN, WAO	, LANAO DEL SUR	D PARILY dend	Office	Address BRG	Y. WESTERN,	WAO, LANAO D	DEL SUR
<u> </u>					DOME.			
	d. I am not man				00.000.6			
Spouse CASTII	LANO KRISON ame) (First Nam	S. e) (Middle Init	tial)	Posit Office Office	T-2511 1878 25		WAO, LANAO D	EL SUR
Unmarried C	aildren below 18 3	years of age livi	ng in his/h	er househ	old: fuse addit	ional sheet/:	s, if necessary	))
	Name				Date of Bi	rth		
	OV EZEKIEL C. CAST			APRIL 20,				
2. CHRIS ABBY	GAIL C. CASTILLANO	Eln dat	FOT	JANUARY	7, 2020		hed/s, frame	
☐ I have no ch	ildren below 18 year	s of age living in r	ny househole	d.e eena se				
		ASSET	rs, Liabili	TIES AND	NET WORTH			
I. ASSETS (in household)	cluding that of d	eclarant's spor	use and un	married c	hildren below	18 years oj	age living in	n his/her
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	AL PROPERTY/IE	Commission Charles A (CC) and CC (CC)					No average	
(Res./Comm./	PROPERTY	LOCATION	ACQUI	SITION	VALUE	FAIR MARKET		SITION COST*
Agri., etc.)	(Faraphernal, conjugal or		MODE	YEAR		VALUE	Land, Building, others	Improvement/
	community				and the second second		AIIA	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	I IVA
N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	10/4
N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	TOTAL:	IVA
bods	N/A	* 19.00 (1.00 ) (1.00 ) (1.00 )	minimus a minimus argent V. a.V	desconding	During A. Dress  (A) And Control  Anomatical	Ingeres of set	TOTAL: _	Tapa AAATT
bods		* 19.00 (1.00 ) (1.00 ) (1.00 )	THER ASSE	CTS (use ac	lditional sheet/	Ingeres of set	TOTAL: _	ath Panh WALE
B. PE	N/A RSONAL PROPER	* 19.00 (1.00 ) (1.00 ) (1.00 )	THER ASSE	CTS (use ac ACQUIS	lditional sheet/	s, if necessa	TOTAL: ry) ACQUISITIO	ath Panh WALE
B. PE	N/A RSONAL PROPER	* 19.00 (1.00 ) (1.00 ) (1.00 )	THER ASSE	CTS (use ac ACQUIS	ditional sheet/	s, if necessa	TOTAL:	ath Panh WALE
B. PE	N/A RSONAL PROPER	* 19.00 (1.00 ) (1.00 ) (1.00 )	THER ASSE	CTS (use ac ACQUIS	iditional sheet/ STTION YEAR 2020	s, if necessa	TOTAL:	ath Panh WALE
, brefs	N/A  RSONAL PROPER TANGIBLE	* 19.00 (1.00 ) (1.00 ) (1.00 )	THER ASSE	CTS (use ac ACQUIS	iditional sheet/ STTION YEAR 2020	s, if necessa	TOTAL:	ON COST*
B. PE CELLPHONES JEWELRIES  *For comput. his/her hous filing.  II. LIABILITY	N/A  RSONAL PROPER TANGIBLE	Se acquisition achided as well	THER ASSE	ACQUISODE JENT	ditional sheet/ SITION YEAR 2020 2018  married child exclusive prop	70, 10,00 TO	TOTAL:	ON COST*
B. PE CELLPHONES JEWELRIES  *For comput his/her hous filing.  II. LIABILITI household)	RSONAL PROPER TANGIBLE  INTANGIBLE  ation purposes, uehold shall be exceeded.	Se acquisition a chided as well at of declarant's	THER ASSE	ACQUISODE IENT TILES OF UN CAPHERNAL IN CAPH	iditional sheet/SITION YEAR 2020 2018  married childexclusive prop TOTAL ASS ied children b	TO' tren below is erties of sp  ETS (A+B)=	TOTAL:	ON COST*  Ge living in e of separate  ing in his/her

(ALL amounts received from ALL sources for the preceding calcindar year)						
NATURE (salary/income, business, etc.)	SOURCES	AMOUNT				
SALARIES	EMPLOYMENT	P 165,684.00				
	filenansias se figural spannenns pannies.	TE SIV				
	Della Platanaques (2) desilla Albanob (	The state of the s				

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: P 165,684.00

### AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

cading calendar year)

	(101 the brecening	calciluai year	
PERSONAL EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	FAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
LOAN PAYMENTS	3,000.00	BILLS & GROCERIES	30, 000.00
OTHER PERSONAL EXPENSES	40, 000.00		NAME OF PERSONS ASSESSED.

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: P43, 000.00

TOTAL: 30,000.00

### AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

for the preceding calendar year

(tot the presenting on	augustus j comp
NATURE	AMOUNT
Compensation	P
Business Income	DISABILITAKO O DISABILIONYAN BISHL
Other Income	the contract of the contract o

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

n/a TOTAL :\_

### **BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS**

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

[X] I/We don't have any business interests and financial connections

Name of Entity/Business Enterprise	Business Address	Nature of Business Interest and/or Financial Connection	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection
			The second second
Charles and The State of the St	1949		

### RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

Name of Relative	Relationship	Position	Name of Office/Address
KRISON S. CASTILLANO	HUSBAND	ENGINEER 1	LGU-WAO
DAVE ALGER L. CABUDOY	BOTHER	PATROL MAN	PNP-BARMM
DONNA MAE S. CASTILLANO	SISTER IN LAW	TEACHER 1	DEP-ED -BUKIDNON

1/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713.

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government.

I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required,

Declarants' Signature: Date: February 04, 2021 Date: (For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature: Date: February 04, 2021 Date: 1 6 FEB 2021 greater meton this and SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO identification number(s) 737-887day of and employee number(s)

affiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their tax

(Person Administering Oath)

2

# STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE As of December 31, 2020 (Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

EL 10.00		Joint!	statements joy filed.	ointly or se Separate				
Name EMBORG	GO MA. NELI	LIE N.		Posit	ion	DIRECTOR	county actions	e lamoidales saal
(Surna	me) (First Na		Initial)	Office		R DISTRICT		
	P2 MAGSAYSAY AV LANAO DEL SUR	ENUE, EASTERN	TREE IN THE	Office	Address BRO	SY, WESTERN, W	AO, LANAO DE	EL SUR
X I am married	I. I am not ma	rried.						
Spouse EMBOR	RGO JOEBERT	C. (DECEA		Posit	4.224	l	onell About	Louis este ser
(Surn	ame) (First Nan					I/A		
	nildren below 18				-14. 6:00 add	itianal chart/s	if nagassanı	
Inmarried Cr	Name	years or age nv	mg m ms/ m	er nousen	Date of B	irth	ij rizcessurg	Completed to the fire
1								
3.			POT					
Property of the Control of the Contr	ildren below 18 yea							
					NET WORTH			
I. ASSETS fin	cluding that of a	leclarant's spo	use and unn	narried cl	nildren belou	18 years of a	ge living in	his/her
household)								
A. RE	AL PROPERTY/I	LOCATION	al sheet/s, if ACQUIS		ASSESSED	FAIR	ACQUIS	ITION COST*
Res./Comm./ Agri., etc.)	PROPERTY (Paraphernal, conjugal or	The forest of the control of the con	MODE	YEAR	VALUE	MARKET VALUE	Land, Building, others	Improvement
OMMERCIAL	CONJUGAL	P2 EASTERN	DONATED	1989	29,720.00	59,477.64	29,720.00	250, 000.00
T		599	ni sereso i	207 (U.S.)	CINCO A TRIE			
		1870)	report and	rulk laws	No. to St.		TOTAL: P	279,720.00
		RTY/IES AND O	THER ASSET	rs fuse ad	ditional sheet,	s, if necessary	1)	
B. PE	RSONAL PROPER			ACQUIS			ACQUISITIO	N COST*
B. PE	RSONAL PROPER TANGIBLE		MO					
			MO					
	TANGIBLE		Mo					
I/A			Mo					
A	TANGIBLE		MO			TOTA	<b>L</b> :	
A 	TANGIBLE	ise acquisition cluded as well	cost. Proper	ties of un	xclusive proj	dren below 18 perties of spor	years of a	ge living in of separate
A  -  A  -	TANGIBLE  INTANGIBLE  ation purposes, the chold shall be ex	cchuded as well	cost. Proper as the para	ties of un phernal/e	TOTAL AS	dren below 18 perties of spor SETS (A+B)=_	years of a	of separate
A For compute his/her house filing.	TANGIBLE  INTANGIBLE  ation purposes, the chold shall be expected by the control of the control	cchuded as well at of declarant?	cost. Proper as the para	ties of un phernal/e	TOTAL AS	dren below 18 perties of spou SETS (A+B)=_ below 18 year	years of a use, in case s of age liv	of separate ing in his/her
For compute his/her house filing.	TANGIBLE  INTANGIBLE  ation purposes, the chold shall be ex	cchuded as well at of declarant?	cost. Proper as the para	ties of un phernal/e	TOTAL AS	dren below 18 perties of spou SETS (A+B)=_ below 18 year	years of a	of separate ing in his/her
For compute his/her house filing.	TANGIBLE  INTANGIBLE  ation purposes, the chold shall be expected by the control of the control	cchuded as well at of declarant?	cost. Proper as the para	ties of un phernal/e	TOTAL AS	dren below 18 perties of spou SETS (A+B)=_ below 18 year	years of a use, in case s of age liv	of separate ing in his/her
For compute his/her house filing.  II. LIABILITIE household)  N/A  fuse additional string the comp	TANGIBLE  INTANGIBLE  ation purposes, the chold shall be expected by the control of the control	at of declarant's	cost. Proper as the para, s spouse and	ties of un phernal/e d unmarr REDITOR	TOTAL AS ied children (S	dren below 18 perties of spor SETS (A+B)=_ below 18 year *OUTST	years of a use, in case s of age live ANDING BA	of separate ing in his/her LANCE

AMOUNT AND SOURCES OF GROSS INCOME (ALL amounts received from ALL sources for the preceding calendar year) AMOUNT NATURE SOURCES (salary/income, business, etc.) SPACE RENTALS P 120 000 00 (use additional sheet/s, if necessary) TOTAL: P 120, 000.00 AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES (for the preceding calendar year) ESTIMATED FAMILY EXPENSES ESTIMATED PERSONAL EXPENSES AMOUNT MEDICINES ELECTRIC/WATER BILLS 24.000.00 30,000.00 (use additional sheet/s, if necessary) TOTAL : P 27, 000.00 TOTAL : P 54,000.00 AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID (for the preceding calendar year) NATURE N/A Compensation Business Income Other Income (use additional sheet/s, if necessary) TOTAL: -**BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS** (Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary) X I/We don't have any business interests and financial connections. Date of Acquisition of Name of Entity/Business **Business Address Nature of Business** Interest and/or Interest or Connection Enterprise Financial Connection RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT (Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary) I/We don't know of any relative/s in Government. Name of Relative Position Name of Office/Address Relationship I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713. I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government. I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required. Declarants' Signature: Date: FEBRUARY 05, 2021 Date: (For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature: FEB 1 6 2021 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this ation number(s) 47-88-270 and e day of , affiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their tax and employee number(s) identification number(s)

> (Person Administering Only B. HEAMANDEZ Public Attorney (Person at to R.A. 9405)

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

### As of December 31, 2020

(Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

			Total months	tly Filed		jointly or separ			
				Farming E		000,00			
lame	FABRIGAR.			M.	Po	sition	CUSTOMER	SERVICE ASS	ISTANT E
ame	(Surname)	(First Nan	Control of the Contro	iddle Initial)	7.0	fice	The second secon	R DISTRICT	
Address	Purok 3, Br				Office Addr		estern, Wao,	Lanao del Sur	9716
	am married.			married.					
00.0. 9						Position	N/A		
Spouse	N/A (Surname)	(First Nam	e) (Mi	ddle Initial)		Office Add		ess income Income	Busin Other
	AIL MARIE F.	Name FUENTES	FINA	AMCIAL COMP set of age <u>livins</u>		hold: (use addit Da JANUARY I	te of Birth 15, 2019	, if necessary)	fuse additions
ASSET		at of decl	arant's	ASSETS, LL spouse and u	nmarried c	AND NET WOR'	TH	ge living in his	
KIND	NATURE C		ATION	ACQUIS		ASSESSED	FAIR	ACQUISI	TION COST*
(Res.	PROPERT (Paraphern	Y al,		MODE	YEAR	VALUE	MARKET VALUE	Land, \Building,	Improvement
/Agri., etc.)	conjugal c		T	REMINSEVOD	HE M SV	RELATER		others	
N/A					-				
									1000
								TOT	TAL: PO.00
ni lo secto	PERCONAL	BRABER	PO /100	AND OTHER	ACCUTE Inc	e additional she	et/e if neces		sW\(1
-	TANGIBLE	PROFER	I I / ILIS	AND OTHER	ACQUISIT		octy s, it fieces	ACQUIS	ITION COST*
				MODE	TOP NOTES	YEA	R	The same of the same of	0000 48
Lenovo La	ptop	(	Cash			012			P 18,000.0
Jewelries	non-Sydnes In	(	Credit C	ard/Cash	V	Various		27,300.	
Huawei Y	7 Pro	(	Cash		2	019	economi lo us	6,990.	
Cash in B	ank	The state of the s	V/A	blide uto yan i	N	/A		270,409.9	
	Mio I 125 S		Cash	disads amusa	a sent 2	019	HI POSSIISO, HH	DOE SEASON BID	72,400.0
INTANGII	BLE								Vana
N/A		m niered i	onine e	for each or the	Description by	entrogque lla s	nice to produc	o album neutraut.	SWAN .
**/**						1	2.00		
			sel a			THE PARTY		TO	TAL: P395,099.
household	shall be exch	uded as we	ell as th	e parapherna	l/exclusive	nmarried childs properties of s	rotal	se of separate i	filing. ) = <u>P395,099.9</u>
II. LI Household		cluding t	hat of d	eclarant's spo	ouse and un	married childs	en below 18	years of age liv	ring in his/her
	NATUR	E		NAI	ME OF CRE	DITOR/S	*	OUTSTANDING	BALANCE
N/A	TEST VI	n sa	P MAR						
				1					
une eddiel	onal sheet/s, i	fnecessor	7)					TO	TAL: PO.00

III. NET WORTH (TOTAL ASSETS (I) LESS TOTAL LIABILITIES (II) = NET WORTH (III))

TOTAL NET WORTH: P395,099.96

(ALL amounts received from ALL sources for the preceding calendar year)				
NATURE	SOURCES	AMOUNT		
(salary/income, business, etc.)	SELECTIVE/S IN THE GOVERNME	Carlotte Control of the Control of t		
Compensation	Employment	P165,684.00		
Farming	Farm Financing	163,974.02		

AMOUNT	OF	PERSONAL	AND	FAMILY	EXPENSES
--------	----	----------	-----	--------	----------

Farm Financing

(for the preceding calendar year)

PERSONAL EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	FAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
Personal Deductions	P 18,596.76	Electric/Water Bill	P 12,000.00
Clothing	20,000.00	Groceries	96,000.00
Vitamins	15,000.00	Farming Expenses	66,104.80
Jewelries	2,000.00	and the second s	Borne FARRICAR A
			File Landson and American

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

Farming

TOTAL: P55,596.76

TOTAL: P174,104.80

### AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

(for the preceding calendar year)

NATURE		AMOUNT		
Compensation	Position		P	0.00
Business Income	BOERIO	reamet (First Name) (Matche british	(8)	0.00
Other Income			To Alberta	0.00

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: PO.00

TOTAL: P329,658.02

### BUSINESS INTEREST AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 year of age living in the household of declarant) (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

Name of Entity/Business Enterprise	Business Address	Nature of Business Interest and/or Financial Connections	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection
N/A	IX BREDRIKE	II STORES OF THE STORES OF THE STORES	OF TORSE OF A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL
TANO NOTTIATOD M	ed ussesian s	C SESSON NUMBEROOF	NO SHUKAN GMIN ON
nest   Land,   Improved	MAN SUZKY MAN	E SUBDIE	PRINCIPAL CONTRACTOR

### RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae)

Name of Relative	Relationship	Position	Name of Office Address
Marsha M. Fabregar	Sister	Teacher	Panang National High School

I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, Personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid,, business interest, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713.

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assume the office in Government.

I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required.

Declarants' Signature:	ngoinepa	N	A	
	05, 2021	Date:		
(For separate filing) Spouse's S	ignature: N/A Date:	1 6 FEB 2021		For comp
SUBSCRIBE AND SWORN TO Lax identification number(s) WMID CAN - DIII - 38	before me on this b M: and emp	day of	, 2021, aftiant(s) exhibiti	ng his/her/their
COUTSTANDING BALANOG	ekspiron/s	TO SEEM ATTYLIC	son Administering Oath Purs ant to R.A. 9406)	W/M
TOTAL: P0.00		ence, properties of un		fuse sking

## STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE As of December 31, 2020 (Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

- HIRAN			y filed.	Separate				
	IBAYA , NOVELINE MARIE S. urname) (First Name) (Middle Initial)		Position CLERK PROCESSOR B Office WAO WATER DISTRICT					
Address BRG	Address BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, LANAO DEL SUR		LSUR	Office	Address BRG DEL SUR	Y. WESTER	N, WAO, LA	NAO
□ Lam married	. [] I am not mai	ried.						
Spouse N/A	. Unitality Man	VATER FELLEN		00.000	ion N/A			
Spouse 147	ame) (First Nan		tial)	Office	e Address			Profit
Unmarried Ch	ildren below 18 Name				old: (use additi Date of Bir		if necessary	
1. N/A				N/A				
2						1960		
Пи и	11 1 1 10	Car Nata La						
	ldren below 18 year							
		ASSET	S, LIABILIT	TES AND	NET WORTH			
	cluding that of a	leclarant's spot	ise and unn	narried cl	rildren below	18 years of a	ige living in	his/her
household)								
A. REA	AL PROPERTY/II NATURE OF	LOCATION	al sheet/s, if		ASSESSED	FAIR	ACOUIS	ITION COST*
(Res./Comm./ Agri., etc.)	PROPERTY (Paraphernal, conjugal or		MODE	YEAR	VALUE	MARKET VALUE	Land, Building,	Improvement
***	community)						others	
N/A		200 Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Care	AND DATE OF THE PARTY.					
to dead and the	e cook as list goods		Dalien Nation	a yet moist	milanila (m)	o arrest. Italia	th act at of	
p pri	RSONAL PROPER	PTV/IPS AND O	TUPD AGGI	re hise ad	Iditional sheet/s	if necessar	TOTAL: _(	bsWALED.
B, FEI	TANGIBLE	TI PIES AND O		ACQUIS	SITION		ACQUISITIO	ON COST*
20000 UEDO	A CH VED CAME	-DA	MO		YEAR 2016		24 000	000
PHONE 6S PL	US CAME	RA	CAS		2016		21,000 45,000	
	INTANGIBLE							
N/A	to amount and an	trow ron anythraci entro bismooth bo	As assessed bath as allegisted as	er and day ud, brainca		TOTA		00.00
his/her house filing.	tion purposes, united the control of	se acquisition e cluded as well	cost. Proper as the para	ties of un phernal/e	TOTAL ASS	ren below 18 erties of spoi ETS (A+B)=_	years of a use, in case P66,000.00	ge living in of separate
	to the same state	nament solving of	the state of the	Intermedia	alternation Reserve	of the of salabab	au 12:01:01:07	Al
household)				CREDITOR/S *OUT		*OUTST	ANDING BA 3,736.	
1			1.00			10/2/27/20	HQS142	
OAN  (use additional s	heet/s, if necessary itation of outsta hold shall be ex	nding balance,	properties as the para	of unmar phernal/e	ried children b	TAL: _3,736 below 18 yea erties of spot	rs of age lin	ving in of separate

NATURE (salary/income, business, etc.)	SOURCES	AMOUNT
SALARY	) EMPLOYMENT	P186,288.00
	de gomes de la repensión de	

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: P186.288.00

AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

(for the precedi	ng calendar year)	
ESTIMATED AMOUNT	FAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
P40,000.00	BILLS(WATER+ELECTRICITY)	P65,000.00
	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	AMOUNT

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL : P40,000.00

TOTAL : P65,000.00

AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

eding calendar year)  AMOUNT
N/A

**BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS** 

TOTAL: 0

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

Name of Entity/Business Enterprise	Business Address	Nature of Business Interest and/or Financial Connection	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection
N/A			ereanines
		A TOM STATE OF THE	SECTION OF THE REAL PROPERTY.

RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

☐ I/We don't know of any relative/s in Government. Name of Relative Relationship Position Name of Office/Address DEPED- WAO MARIE OVELINE S. HIBAYA MOTHER TEACHER **ROSALIE S. BIATISOLA** AUNT TEACHER ALYN S. JAURIGUE AUNT MUNICIPAL LIBRARIAN WAO MUNICIPAL LIBRARY

I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713.

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government.

1/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required. Declarants' Signature:
Date: FEBRUARY 3, 2021 Date: (For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature: 1 6 FEB 2021 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this identification number(s) 40 - 13 - 170 and day of exhibiting his/her/their tax and employee number(s) All Person Admin ering Oath t to R.A. 9406)

# STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE As of December 31, 2020 [Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713]

Name IMP	ERIAL JOE F		nitial)	Posit	ENGINE WAO WAT	ERING AID	EB		
Address BRO	GY. MANILA GRO	DUP, WAO, LANA	AO DEL SUF	R Office Address BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, LANAO DEL SUR					
Z) I am married	I. I am not ma	rried.							
	PERIAL EME ame) (First Nau	ne) (Middle Ini	ial)	Offic	Administre Address Brode	trative Aide rator office ly: Western Sur	III/Clerk I - LGU Wac n, Wao, Lar	180	
Unmarried Ch	uildren below 18 Name	years of age livi	ng in his/he	er housek	old: fuse addit Date of Bi		if necessary,		
1. N/A									
2		Part 1999	<b>440</b> 0	and a serial parties of	steems (and second on (con))				
☐ I have no chi	ldren below 18 yea	as of age living in p	ny household.	PER NEW A					
	Consultation of	ASSET			NET WORTH				
I. ASSETS (inchousehold)	cluding that of	declarant's spou	se and unm	arried c	hildren below	18 years of o	age living in	his/her	
A. RE	AL PROPERTY/I	ES juse additiona					444		
(Res./Comm./	PROPERTY	LOCATION	ACQUIS	YEAR	ASSESSED VALUE	FAIR MARKET	Land,	TION COST*	
Agri., etc.)	(Paraphernal, conjugat or community)		RODE	IBAK		VALUE	Building,	improvement/s	
House & Lot	conjugal	Brgy. Manila Grp.	Installment	2006			335,000.00		
(78)	Constitution (Section 2)	de la companya de la					9/20/20/20	GF (U)	
					CONSTRUCTOR OF A		TOTAL: _3	35,000.00	
B. PEF		RTY/IES AND OT	HER ASSET						
	TANGIBLE		MOL	ACQUIS DE	SITION YEAR		ACQUISITIO	N COST*	
Home Appli	ances & Furni	ture	Install	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE					
iviolorcycle	s & Multicab INTANGIBLE		Install	ment	2018	195,000.00		00	
1,550 K. (1) 1	N/A					TOTA	u. D28	0.000.00	
* Assimilyo d		Confector accomplished	in street section	sil-turn de	nd words ago all so	(00%) 自由 16 X 34	New york and the	AND A PROPERTY OF	
his/her house	hold shall be ex	ise acquisition c chided as well o	sst. Propert is the parap	res of un phernal/e	marriea crita xclusive prope	ren below 18 tries of spot	syears of ag use, in case o	e living in of separate	
filing.		ly 19 - Sasiga (H. Sasig) beser No acte un a l'Altonomy se d			TOTAL ASSI	ETS (A+B)=_	P615,000.	00	
II. LIABILITIE household)	S (including tha	t of declarant's	spouse and	unmarri	ed children be	low 18 year	s of age livin	ng in his/her	
LOANS	ATURE	NAME OF CREDITOR/S +OU		Market and the second second second second	ANDING BAL	ANCE			
		GSIS					0,000.00	Towns .	
			PAG-IBIG SSS			PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN COL	00.000		
*In the compu his/her house	heet/s, if necessary tation of outsta hold shall be ex	nding balance, p cluded as well a	properties o	f unmari hernaVe	ted children b	TAL: 11 elow 18 vea	5,000.00 0,000.00 rs of age kvi ise, in case o	ng in of separate	
III. NET WORT	TH (TOTAL ASSE	TS (A) LESS TOT	AL LIABILIT	TES (II) =	NET WORTH	(111)	3575000		
					TAL NET WOF		P 505.000	00	

AMOUNT AND SOURCES OF GROSS INCOME (ALL amounts received from ALL sources for the preceding calendar year) NATURE SOURCES AMOUNT (salary/income, business, etc.) SALARY EMPLOYMENT P166,968.00 tuse additional sheet/s, if necessary) P166,968.00 TOTAL: AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES (for the preceding calendar year) ESTIMATED FAMILY EXPENSES ESTIMATED PERSONAL EXPENSES AMOUNT AMOUNT BILLS(WATER+ELECTRICITY) P70,000.00 CLOTHES/LOAD P15,000.00 GROCERIES/ FOOD/SCHOOL (use additional sheet/s, if necessary) TOTAL : P15.000.00 TOTAL: P70,000.00 AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID (for the preceding calendar year) NATURE AMOUN' N/A Compensation Business Income Other Income (use additional sheet/s, if necessary) TOTAL: 0 BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS (Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary) I/We don't have any business interests and financial connections Name of Entity/Business Date of Acquisition of Business Address Nature of Business Interest or Connection Interest and/or Enterprise **Financial Connection** NIA RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT (Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary) I/We don't know of any relative/s in Government. Name of Office/Address Name of Relative Relationship Position ADMIN-LGU WAO Administrative Aide III/Clerk I EMELITA C. IMPERIAL WIFE I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020 as required by and in accordance with Thomas II. , as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713. I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government. I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required. Declarants' Signature: Date: February 10, 2021 ebruary 10/2021 Date: (For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature: 1 6 FEB 202 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORD Delive me on this attiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their tax \_\_ and employee number(s) (Person Administer 2

## STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE As of December 31, 2020

(Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

(Note: Husband and Wife who are both public officials or employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.)

		Doing	ly mea.	Separati	ely filed.			
Name JUSTAI (Surnar				Posi	Company of the Compan	R SERVICE ASSI ER DISTRICT	STANT - E	(use additio <u>nal alie</u>
Address EXT	ENSION, WAO LA	NAO DEL SUR	NO FAMILY S	Offic	e Address _	WESTERN, WAO	LANAO DEL S	SUR
	I am not ma				AMITED B		MAL EXPE	
(Surna	ime) (First Nam	e) (Middle In	itial)	Offic	The same of the sa	RICT HOSPITAL WESTERN, WAO		SUR SUR
Unmarried C	children below i	L8 years of a	ge living in l	his/her l	nousehold: (	<i>use addition</i> Birth	al sheet/s	, if necessary,
1. JADEN CHE	RISTER S. JUSTAL	ERO		FEBRUA	RY 19, 2017	BAUTAN		
The state of the s	LIAN S. JUSTALER	THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE	AM		XY 27, 2020			
3.			AVA					
☐ I have no chi	ildren below 18 year	rs of age living in	my household					Other Income
LI Have no cin	ildien below to year	is or age living in	my nouschola					
		ASSE	TS I TARTIT	TES AND	NET WORTH			
L ASSETS (in	ncluding that o					n below 18 v	ears of a	ge
	her household		INAMETAL CO	E AND E	SS INTERES	BUSKNE		
	AL PROPERTY/I		nal sheet/s, if	f necessal	y) mention be	pouse/Unmarri	Declarant/S	
KIND	NATURE OF	LOCATION	ACQUIS	SITION	ASSESSED		ACQUI	SITION COST
(Res./Comm./	PROPERTY		MODE	YEAR	VALUE	MARKET	Land,	Improvement/
Agri., etc.)	(Paraphernal, conjugal or	La Constant	MODE	ILAN	The second	VALUE	Building,	improvencing
	community)	3.000				Table as Pa	others	
/A	Community .							
		2002	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN					A A A A
				LAST MERCH	SLOWA LES			
(asis	d how pont, palled a	nalive/ani vdenili	is no vilaitions	omon will	witie oldsport	l deares of rela	TOTAL: 0	d all h
B. PEI	RSONAL PROPE	RTY/IES AND	OTHER ASS			CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRA	EXPERIENCE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
	TANGIBLE			THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	SITION		ACQUISIT	ION COST*
			МО		YEAR	F0 000		
	ONAL DESKTOP COI	MPUTER	OPERATIONA		2018	50,000	OTHER	MADAY PILAMA
ONDA XRM-110			OPERATIONA	-	2003	40,000		
ELL 15.6" FHD L			OPERATIONA	AL	2020	30,000		
COLUMN TO THE TAX	INTANGIBLE	ne altanta tan sa	district steme t	olision box	Surid too years	a course bade side		
y soouse and	ncluding those of my	i anottonnado list	nests, and finance	singss inter	e taxes paid, bu		L: 120,000	
*For comput	ation purposes	, use acquisi	tion cost. Pr	operties	of unmarrie	ed children be	elow 18 ye	ears of age
	her household parate filing.	snali de exci	uaea as wei	i as the	parapnernai	/exclusive pi	operties o	or spouse,
	parate ming.				TOTAL AC	SETS (A+B)=	120 000	
					TOTAL AS	SEIS (ATB)=_	120,000	sue aru probulini
	IES (including		rant's snou	se and u	nmarried c	nildren helov	v 18 vears	of age
	her household		rant s spou	se and d	illiai i lea ci	maren belov	v 10 years	or age
	NATURE	•	NAME OF C	REDITOR	15	*OUTST	ANDING B	ALANCE
ASH LOANS		LANDBAN	K OF THE PHIL	The state of the s	and the state of t	.000	7. S. L.	
2.120,410		3 11 12 37 11					HULLING ET	Enable Contains
				Date			ST TARRES	is ligured.
				1	3/2 191	ntenets sierreta	(pmilifi etime)	(For 5a)
(use additional s	heet/s, if necessary)			THE STATE	1202.1	OTAL: 10,000	0	
(use additional s	need 2' " necessary)					<u>TA120</u>		

\*In the computation of outstanding balance, properties of unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his/her household shall be excluded as well as the paraphernal/exclusive properties of spouse, in case of separate filing.

III. NET WORTH (TOTAL ASSETS (I) LESS TOTAL LIABILITIES (II) = NET WORTH (III)

TOTAL NET WORTH: 110,000

(ALL amounts received from ALL sources for	for the preceding calendar year)
--	----------------------------------

	(ALL amounts received from ALL sources for the	ne preceding calcidal year)
NATURE (salary/income, busin	ess. etc.)	AMOUNT
SALARY	WAO WATER DISTRICT	166,968
	"Daily Alexandrias C7 - 16	SINCY DEPOS D

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: 166,968

### AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

(for the preceding calendar year)

PERSONAL EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	FAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
CLOTHES, GADGETS & LOAD	50,000	FOODS, BILLS & MEDICINES	90,000

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL : 50,000

TOTAL: 90,000

### AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

(for the preceding calendar year)

(for the preceding calcillative)			
NATURE	AMOUNT		
Compensation	IACEY CHELLON S. HISTALESO		
Business Income	N/A		
Other Income	N/A		

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

0 : JATOT ABEL THES AND NET WORTH

### **BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS**

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant)

(Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

I/We don't have any business interests and financial connections.

Name of Entity/Business Enterprise	Business Address	Nature of Business Interest and/or Financial Connection	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection
N/A			

### **RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT**

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae)

(Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

I/We don't know of any relative/s in Government.

Name of Relative	Relationship	Position	Name of Office/Address
GAMALIEL V. SARMIENTO	BROTHER IN LAW	OFFICE CLERK	LOCAL GOV'T. UNIT/WAO LDS
	000.05	UMO TAGEGO	demos i di-in va

I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020 \_\_\_\_\_\_, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713.

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government.

I/We further undertake to p	oduce all supporting	documents for each of the entries herein made when required.
Declarants' Signature:	(16	

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ identification number(s) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and employee number(s) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

affight(s) exhibiting his/her/their tax

(Person Administering Oath)

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

### As of December 31, 2020 (Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

(Note: Husband and Wife who are both public officials or employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.)

			Jointly file	d. 🗆	Separately f	iled.		
Address B		st Name) (M GROUP	ROQUIOS liddle Initial)	Offic Offic		WATER DIST BRGY. W	The second secon	unda lanomibba
I am marri Spouse <u>LAI</u> (Sur	ed. I am n NADO DA rname) (Firs	not married. ANILO SE st Name) (Mic	NCIDA Idle Initial)	Po Off Of	esition	RETIREI N/A N/A	N/A	- saioB
1 2 3	Name N/A	v 18 years of age l	TAKE <del>S TAK</del> lender <del>year)</del>	usehold.	AL: 70.	Date of Birth	U.s. u necessa	mbensapon
househo A. F	old) REAL PROPER	at of declarant's	ditional sheet,	/s, if ne	cessary)			her lacome
KIND Res./Comm. / Agri., etc.)	NATURE OF PROPERTY (Paraphernal conjugal or community)	LOCATIO	N ACQUIS MODE	YEAR	ASSESSED VALUE	FAIR MARKET VALUE	Land, Building, others	ITION COST*  Improvement, s
House & lot	conjugal	Manila Grou	ip cash	1997	212,500.00	450,000.00	540,000.00	500,000.00
Res. lot	conjugal	Extension	cash	2011	financial cons	s interests and	easy busine	200,000.00
Truck van	Conjugal	Manila Grou	ip Inst.	2015	villaba kasmis		2 3 3 11 11 11 1	350,000.00
Adventure	conjugal	Manila Grou	ıp Inst.	2008				200,000.00
071	M	900	и		None		TOTAL:	pnoM

1,250,000.00

B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TANGIBLE		ACQUISITION	ACQUISITION COST*		
CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	MODE	YEAR			
Ref,TV,Gas Range	cash	2005,2011,2013	160,000.00		
furnitures	cash	2006,2015	100,000.00		
INTANGIBLE	90	Sistor	Dra. Lilibeth R. Cristebal		
N/A	N/A	N/A			

TOTAL: 260,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (A+B)= 1,510,000.00

II. LIABILITIES (including that of declarant's spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his/her household

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITOR/S	*OUTSTANDING BALANCE		
Salary loan	Landbank of the Phils.	29,228.60		
loan	Government Service Insurance System	350,925.12		

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: 380,153.72 \*In the computation of outstanding balance, properties of unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his/her household shall be excluded as well as the paraphernal/exclusive properties of spouse, in case of separate

III. NET WORTH (TOTAL ASSETS (I) LESS TOTAL LIABILITIES (II) = NET WORTH (III)

TOTAL NET WORTH:

1,129,846.28

<sup>\*</sup>For computation purposes, use acquisition cost. Properties of unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his/her household shall be excluded as well as the paraphernal/exclusive properties of spouse, in case of separate filing.

(ALL amounts received from ALL sources for the preceding calendar year)

NATURE (salary/income, business, etc.)	SOURCES	AMOUNT
Salary	Wao Water District	359,628.00
.5a B	A Jointly filed. Begarately	

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL:

### AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

(for the preceding calendar year)

PERSONAL EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	FAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	
Medicine	50,000.00	Bills(Water, Electric)	48,000.00	
Clothing	20,000.00	Groceries	120,000.00	

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: 70,000.00 TOTAL: 168,000.00

### AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

(for the preceding calendar year)

NATURE		AMOUNT
Compensation	NTROWITH GUARGINGS	13,222.60
Business Income	amed 21 molecular cultures perform 12 Nemes	None
Other Income	n'et/s, il necessary	la Inpolation and Mall None (1994) AND A

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

Date:

identification number(s

TOTAL:

### **BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS**

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary

1/We don't have any business interests and financial connections.

Name of Entity/Business Enterprise	Business Address	Nature of Business Interest and/or Financial Connection	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection	
None	None	None	27	
JUNE JUNE			None	

### RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

I/We don't know of any relative/s Name of Relative	Relationship	Position	Name of Office/Address
Dra. Lilibeth R. Cristobal	Sister	Dentist II	RHU-Wao

I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713.

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my sumed office in Government. household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for the entries herein made when required.

Declarants' Signature: Date: February 9, 202 (For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature: 1 6 FEB 202

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this day of 20 tax 920-890-627

affiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their 002

and employee number(s)

erson/Administering Oath)

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

As of December 31, 2020 (Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

(Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.)

2 Jointly Filed

☐ Separately Filed

еми одиоз

78

THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	ANADO. Surname)	MARDY (First Na			sition ice		R ACCOUNT	TING PROCES	SSOR B
	Purok 5, B lel Sur 97		la Group, Wao, Lan		ice Addr	ess Brgy.	Western, Wa	o, Lanao del	Sur, 9716
	I am mar		☐ I am not marrie	ed					
-	I am mar	ned	an not mark	AL.					
	ANADO Surname)	DANIE (First Na		-	sition ice	es so <del>. Sesso</del>	N/A		
				Off	ice Addr	ess			
Unmarried Cl  1. MIEKE D  2. YSABEL	hildren be Name ANIELA L A DANIELE ANIELE LA	low 18 ye ANADO LANADO	ars of age living in		Date of the second seco	use additional te of Birth LY 31, 2009 NE 08, 2011 CEMBER 19,	sheet/s, if	necessary)	
I. ASSET (i		that of de	clarant's spouse an		children		ears of age l		ner household)
A. KIND	NATU	JRE OF	ES (use additional s  LOCATION	ACQUISI		ASSESSED		1	ITION COST*
(Res. / Comm. /Agr etc.)	ri., (Parap	perty ohernal, ugal or munity)		MODE	YEAR	VALUE	WALUE	Land, \Building, others	Improvement/
RESIDENTIA		loéb to bis	BRGY. EXTENSION, WLD S	CASH	2009			120,000	
AGRICULTUR.	AL LOT	286	BRGY.CEBUANO GROUP,WLDS	CASH	2012	Laisnemi ba		1,000,000	end I note off () i troil to enset
RESIDENTIA	AL COND	O UNIT	THE LOOP, LIMKETKAI DRIVE, CDOC	INSTALLMENT	2013	TTAME		1,694,867	Α\k
RESIDENTIA	LOT		BRGY. BANGA,	CASH	2020	he seu)	h	100,000	
Address	nofitO to a	IVaun	WLDS			Relationant		avtision	To ensit
	PERSONA		RTY/IES AND OTHI	ER ASSETS (u		ional sheet/s,			AL: P 2,914,867
Appendix rouse release.	ANGIBLE	to assuros	ban national draw is	ACQUISI	TION	sis has start and	Normania di India		rion cost*
in motor metaline succession belong as a contract of the succession of the successio		MODE	Loomrestions, i or Covernment	nicomach L Leil e Voult	YEAR	no no box	blodennost yer		
N/A									FLESA SILGERGES ASS
	annui lena	Alexandri .	obtain and secure for a secure for the secure for the secure of the secu		doub the	in vacu tact at	mentool ren	n microsoft inc	end ell (L Mel To Machill ac
INTANGIBLE	disting it be	E PERMIT	sehald covering pravio	ood ya ni gas i	age to an	n below 18 year	AND THE SE	o bus eaglick?	or Veneza Surbales 
N/A			and with the continue of the A	And or the last	ol etasess			Salara de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición del	Charles Williams
			1000 40	1	1		1 1 1 2	TOTA	AL:

\*For computation purposes, use acquisition cost. Properties of unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his/her household shall be excluded as well as the paraphernal/exclusive properties of spouse, in case of separate filing.

### LIABILITIES (including that of declarant's spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his/her

Household)

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITOR/S	*OUTSTANDING BALANCE	
CONDO UNIT	VISTA RESIDENCES	P 942,692	
CONSO LOAN	HDMF	P 4,131.85	
CONSO LOAN	GSIS	P 35,652.48	

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: P 982,476.33

\*In the computation of outstanding balance, properties of unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his/her household shall be excluded as well as the paraphernal/exclusive properties of spouse, in case of separate filing.

NET WORTH (TOTAL ASSETS (I) LESS TOTAL LIABILITIES (II) = NET WORTH (III))

TOTAL NET WORTH: P 1,932,390.67

### AMOUNT AND SOURCES OF GROSS INCOME

(ALL amounts received from ALL sources for the preceding calendar year)

NATURE (salary/income, business, etc.)	SOURCES	AMOUNT
Compensation	Employment	P 235,417

TOTAL: P 235,417.00

TOTAL: P 198,000.00

### AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

(for the preceding colondor most)

PERSONAL EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	FAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
CLOTHES/PERSONAL EFFECTS	P 36,000.00	TUITION/WATER/ELECTRIC/PHONE	P 78,000.00
	2008 38 X406	GROCERIES/FOOD/TRAVEL	72,000.00
	1 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	FAMILY SUPPORT	48,000.00

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: P 36,000.00

### AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

oding polondor u

NATURE		AMOUNT TO A S					
Compensation	area Laves	alala II liotula	Warda	MOTTAGOJ	NAVIGUE OF	P	0.00
Business Income					WINDS OF STREET		0.00
Other Income							0.00

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

**TOTAL: PO.00** 

### **BUSINESS INTEREST AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS**

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 year of age living in the household of declarant) (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

I/We don't have any business interests and financial connections

Name of Entity/Business	Business Address	Nature of Business Interest	Date of Acquisition of
Enterprise		and/or Financial Connections	Interest or Connection
N/A	6148	,5000 951	

### RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

Name of Relative	Relationship	Position	Name of Office Address
LENILIA R. LANADO	MOTHER IN LAW	ASO-B	WAO WATER DISTRICT
DRA. LILIBETH CRISTOBAL	AUNT	DENTIST	RURAL HEALTH UNIT

I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, Personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid,, business interest, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713.

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assume the office in Government.

day of B 707

1/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required.

Declarants' Signature:

February 08, 2021 Date: (For separate filing) Spouse's Signature:

wid February 08, 2021

2021, affiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their tax identification

D SWORN TO before me on this and employee number(s) 021-180-4998-0

Person Admin stering Oath

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

As of December 31, 2020 (Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

(Note: Husband and Wife who are both public officials or employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.)

		☐ Ĵoint	ly filed.	Separat	ely filed.			
Vame MIN		RSON D.		Posi	DRIVER WAO WA	R TER DISTRIC		s toroiththio son
ddress BR	GY. WESTERN,	WAO, LANAO D	EL SUR	Offic	e Address BR	TEA .		ANAO
l am marrie	d. I am not ma	arried.					n n	THE SUPERIN
MII	NDORO, ROS	ELYN B.		00.4	. OFFIC	E CLERK		
	name) (First Na		itial)	Posit	ATTENDED TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLU	ERNMENT UNIT	- WAO	choolible on
					e Address	WESTERN, SUR	WAO LANAO	DEL
married C	hildren below 18 Name	years of age liv	ing in his/	her housel	old: fuse addit Date of B	tional sheet/s,	if necessary	))
	CHELZEY BLAZE B.	MINDORO		NOV	EMBER 5, 2006			
		A 144	-					
I have no sk	:1.J b-1 10							
1 mave no cn	ildren below 18 yea	rs of age living in						
aserway	AL PROPERTY/I	ES (use addition	al sheet/s, i	f necessary			ige living in	his/her
s./Comm./	NATURE OF PROPERTY	LOCATION		SITION	ASSESSED	FAIR MARKET	ACQUIS	ITION COST
gri., etc.)	(Paraphernal, conjugal or community)		MODE	YEAR		VALUE	Land, Building, others	Improvemen
dential . Land	Paraphernal	Brgy. Western	Donated	2007	25,880.00	129,875.00	200,000.00	
Land	Paraphernal	Cebuano Group	Donated	2000	154,820.00	387,041.05	500,000.00	
		SOTIAL	Us. If neor	tional Shert	(Use Add		TOTAL:	700,000.00
B. PEF	RSONAL PROPER	TY/IES AND OT	HER ASSE	TS fuse ad	ditional sheet/s	if necessary		196,000.00
	TANGIBLE			ACQUIS	ITION		ACQUISITIO	N COST*
otorcyle				DE	YEAR			
oliances /	Furniture		CAS		2009 2018		59,500 45,00	
	INTANGIBLE		07.1		2010		45,00	0.00
amalini kaya Saturi yayin	terena della deponite cas, including frioci	place but a still	day stream	ballatab box	Sent suolyes m	TOTA	L: 104,50	0.00
r computer	Non nermana	ni alament and an	the name/	best blodes	living in my has			a substitute from
y ruer nuuse	tion purposes, u hold shall be exc	chided as well o	is the para	phernal/e	narried childr clusive prope	ren below 18 rties of spou	years of ag se, in case o	e living in of separate
ng.					TOTAL ASSE		OF LOSSESSIES	
LIABILITIE: usehold)	S fincluding that	t of declarant's	spouse and	d unmarri		The same of the sa	P804,50	
-	ATURE	N	AME OF CI	REDITOR/	<b>5</b>	*OUTST/	ANDING BAL	ANCE
					(a) (a) (b) (b) (b)	33/		
						1305 (2)	VIBINITY BUILD	Start Target
the comput	teet/s, if necessary) tation of outstar hold shall be exc	nding balance, i	properties ( s the para	of unmarri phernal/ex	ed children h	TAL: 0 elow 18 year: rties of spous	s of age livi se, in case o	ng in f separate
The state of the s					THE PARTY OF THE P	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	S PRI HOUSE	
NET WORT	H (TOTAL ASSET	rs (1) less tota	AL LIABILIT	ries (II) = 1	VET WORTH	(III)	10	
				TO	TAL NET WOR	-	P804,500.	00

TOTAL NET WORTH:

AMOUNT AND SOURCES OF GROSS INCOME (ALL amounts received from ALL sources for the preceding calendar year) AMOUNT SOURCES NATURE (salary/income, business, etc. P165,684.00 **EMPLOYMENT** SALARY (use additional sheet/s, if necessary) P165,684.00 TOTAL: AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES (for the preceding calendar year) ESTIMATED FAMILY EXPENSES ESTIMATED PERSONAL EXPENSES AMOUNT AMOUNT BILLS(WATER+ELECTRICITY GROCERIES/ FOOD P50,000.00 CLOTHES/ LOAD P22,000.00 (use additional sheet/s, if necessary) TOTAL: P50,000.00 TOTAL : P22,000.00 AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID (for the preceding calendar year) AMOUNT NATURE N/A Compensation Business Income Other Income (use additional sheet/s, if necessary) TOTAL : 0 BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS (Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary) I/We don't have any business interests and financial connections. Date of Acquisition of Name of Entity/Business **Nature of Business Business Address** Interest and/or Interest or Connection Enterprise **Financial Connection** N/A RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT (Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary) I/We don't know of any relative/s in Government Name of Relative Relationship Position Name of Office/Address ROSEUM MINDORO WIFE GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE LGU - WAD I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, \_\_2020\_\_, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713. I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government. I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required. Declarants' Signature: Date: February 09, 202 Date: (For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature: Date: February 09, 2021 1 6 FEB 2021 day of affiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their tax SUBSCRIBED AND WORN TO before me on this identification number(s) 949-449-938 and of and employee number(s) 003

2

P&94,500,00

Person Administering Oath)

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE As of December 31, 2020

(Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

(Note: Husband and Wife who are both public officials or employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.)

| Jointly filed. | Separately filed.

Name MOLINA	A JULIUS CE	ASAR D.	LATIOT	Posit	on WATER	RESOURCE FACIL	ITIES TENDER-	Α
(Surna	me) (First N	ame) (Middle I	nitial)	Office	WAO WA	TER DISTRICT		_
MULL COO	SY. WESTERN O, LANAO DEL SUR	a significant of the last	estalli Line and s	Office	Address _	BRGY. WESTER WAO, LANAO D		- Ciare J
I am married	l. I am not m	arried.				THE COLE IN THE COLD		
pouse MOI	LINA JESSIC	A P.		Posit		PACKING CREW		Annual Control of
(Surn	ame) (First Na	me) (Middle Init	ial)	Office		WAO DEVELOPM		TION
				Office	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	BRGY. MANILA GE WAO, LANAO DEL		
nmarried Ch	nildren below 18 Name	years of age livi	ng in his/h	er househ	old: (use ad Date of		s, if necessary	)
4 OFFICEN				OCDT.				
1. STEVEN 2. SAMUEL					EMBER 29, 2 21, 2006	003		
3 SEDRICK				-OCT	BER 22, 2012			
	ARIF P MOLINA	4			18, 2016			
	AN P. MOLINA Ildren below 18 ye	ars of age living in n	y household		_ 30, 2020			
		ASSET	S, LIABILIT	IES AND	NET WORT	wolse method		
ousehold)  A. RE. KIND	AL PROPERTY/	IES (use additional LOCATION	l sheet/s, if	necessary	ASSESSE	D FAIR	ACQUIS	ITION COST*
Res./Comm./	PROPERTY	PERTY	MODE	YEAR	VALUE	MARKET	Land,	Improvement/
Agri., etc.)	(Paraphernal, conjugal or community)		MODE	IEAK		VALUE	Building, others	Amprovement,
OUSE & LOT	CASH	BRGY.CHRISVILL.	CASH	2012			75,000.00	280,000.00
		WAO,LANAO, DEL SU	R	THE SHAPE	ENTENE SORT	ELATIVETA E	151	
	[3,63,0]	CHIEF COM FAME	MINESON V	EDEC TO V	Sungicasiio	o do remos igu	e otretario e	INCOME OF STREET
B. PEI	RSONAL PROPE	RTY/IES AND OT	HER ASSET	<b>rs</b> fuse ad	ditional she	et/s, if necessa	TOTAL:	355,000,00
	TANGIBLE			ACQUIS	_		ACQUISITIO	ON COST*
			MO	STATE OF THE PARTY	YEAR			
	& JEWELRIES		CASH		2010		25,000.00	
MOTORCYCLE			CASH		2012		70,000.00	
	INTANGIBLE							
No		seriors bug much			ared namers,	TOT	'AL: 95,000	1.00
For computa is/her house lling.	ition purposes, chold shall be e	use acquisition c xcluded as well o	ost. Proper is the para	ties of un phernal/e	xclusive pr	ildren below 1 operties of spo SSETS (A+B)=	8 years of agouse, in case	of separate
. LIABILITIE ousehold)		at of declarant's				neuroga you to si	trs of age liv	ing in his/her
	NATURE	N	AME OF CE	REDITOR	S	*OUTS	TANDING BA	LANCE

GSIS

PAG-IBIG FUND

\*In the computation of outstanding balance, properties of unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his/her household shall be excluded as well as the paraphernal/exclusive properties of spouse, in case of separate

III. NET WORTH (TOTAL ASSETS (I) LESS TOTAL LIABILITIES (II) = NET WORTH (III)

Conso Loan, Emergency & GFAL

Multi Purpose Loan

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL NET WORTH: P 9,423.77

TOTAL: P 440,576.23

433,522.13

7,054.10

(ALL amounts received from ALL sources for the preceding calendar year)

NATURE (salary/income, business, etc.)	SOURCES	AMOUNT
SALARY	WAO WATER DISTRICT	P 177,048.00
	In secondary then	and drawer []

fuse additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: P 177,048.00

### AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

(for the preceding calendar year)

PERSONAL EXPENS	ES ESTIMATED AMOUNT	PAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
CLOTHES	P 5,000.00	BILLS(WATER+ELECTRICITY)	P180,000.00
		GROCERIES/ FOOD	a amazan

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL . P 5,000.00

TOTAL : P 180,000.00

### AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

(for the preceding calendar year)

(io. die proces	
NATURE	AMOUNT
Compensation	N/A
Business Income	N/A
Other Income	N/A

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL : 0

### **BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS**

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant)

(Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

Enterprise		Interest and/or Financial Connection	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

### RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae)

(Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

Name of Relative	Relationship	Position	Name of Office/Address
NONE		827 adm	
NONE	80 600,8X	ing the second second	
	90,000,01	CASH . 201	

I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713.

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government.

I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required

eclarants' Signature: ate: <u>FEBRUARY 08,</u>		Date:
For Separate Filing) S	pouse's Signature:	hansland
E C	pouse's Signature: late: FEBRUARY 08,2021	A

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_
identification number(s) \_\_\_\_\_ and employee number(s) \_\_\_\_\_\_ and employee number(s) \_\_\_\_\_\_ (3630 - 61028 - Do 47770011611)

, affiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their tax

(Person Administering Dath)

6 FEB 2021

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE As of December 31, 2020

		(Requi	red by R.A.	Nos. 301	9 and 6713)		ASSESSED AND ADDRESS.	
	(Note:	Husband and W file the required Jointh	statements j		eparately.)	ployees m	ау гума Иојеная үл	
Name MUSI	CO ROG ume) (First Na		nitial)	Posit	BOARD O	F DIRECT	ORS	ts hanottakin seul
Address BR	GY. EASTERN, W	AO, LANAO DEI	SUR	Office	DEL SUR	GY. WEST	ERN, WAO, LA	NAO
MUS	d. I am not ma			0.00	Business	woman		
Spouse	ame) (First Nan	ne) (Middle Init	rial)	Posit Office Office	A STOLE SAME	Y. EASTERN	I, WAO, LANAO DE	EL SUR
Unmarried Cl	hildren below 18 Name			er househ	old: fuse addit		t/s, if necessary	<u>)</u>
1. N/A				N/A				
2.		A PARAMETER AND A SECOND		_			SOUNT A SECTION	
J								
I have no ch	ildren below 18 year	rs of age living in r	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.					
					NET WORTH			
T ACCUME ()	cluding that of c	las/man+)a casa		named of	hildren halaw	19 1100000	of and Bolon is	n his/har
household)	cuaing that of t	ieciaruni's spoi	ise ana unn	married C	muren betow	10 yeurs	oj uye uving n	ic respres
		ng ( 114 -	1-1-4/- 26					
A. RE	AL PROPERTY/I	LOCATION	ACQUIS		ASSESSED	FAIR	ACQUIS	SITION COST*
(Res./Comm./	PROPERTY		MODE	VEAR	VALUE	MARKI		Improvement/s
Agri., etc.)	(Paraphernal, conjugal or community)	16 7 44	MODE	1		VALUI	Building, others	
HOUSE & LOT	RES.	BRGY.EASTERN	CASH	1990	300,000.00	500,000.00	The second secon	500,000.00
HOUSE & LOT	RES.	CDO	INSTALLME	NT 2008	300,000.00	500,000.00	)	500,000.00
teats.	truncusari sariid t	Shidam yasaba	The state of the s		100 - 100 -		nd is the sale	
							TOTAL: _	1,000,000.00
B DE	RSONAL PROPER	TY/IES AND O	THER ASSE	TS fuse an	lditional sheet/	's if neces	saru)	
	TANGIBLE			ACQUI			ACQUISITI	on cost
			MO	DE	YEAR			
JEWELRY	DOLLANOES		INSTALLME	NT	1987-2015 1992-2015		00,000,00	
FURNITURE & A	INTANGIBLE		INSTALLIVIE	.141	1552-2010		00,000.00	
sample to	andrian Par Sound	e of read sea capit	appets ball	beitarah be	Mary Services	ena monta	edi viliyes whos	el all'il
assaspe (m.)	e, hednoling those o	helandore let met	i has summ			T	OTAL: P 150	,000.00
his/her hous filing.	ation purposes, 1 ehold shall be ex	cluded as well	as the para	phernal/e	TOTAL ASS	SETS (A+B	= P 1,150.00	00.00
II. LIABILITI	ES fincluding the	it of declarant's	s spouse an	a unmarr	rea children l	selow 18 g	ears of age iti	nng in nis/ner
	NATURE		NAME OF C	The second second second second			TSTANDING B	ALANCE
MONEY LEND	ING	WAO HOL	JSEWIVES C	ORPORAT	ION	150,0	00.00	PARTIES IN COLUMN TO SERVICE S
*In the comp his/her hous	sheet/s, if necessary nutation of outsto ehold shall be ex	inding balance,	properties as the para	of unmar iphernal/	ried children	OTAL: 1 below 18 perties of :	years of age li	iving in e of separate
III. NET WOF	TH (TOTAL ASSI	TS (I) LESS TO	TAL LIABILI	TIES (II) =	NET WORT	н (Ш)	Para - devis	

TOTAL NET WORTH: \_

P 1.000,000.00

NATURE	SOURCES	AMOUNT
(salary/income, business, etc.) PER DIEMS	WAO WATER DISTRICT	72,240,00
MONTHLY PENSION	PNP	400,000.00

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL:

P 472,240.00

AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

(for the	preceding	calendar year)	
----------	-----------	----------------	--

PERSONAL EXPENSES	ESTIMATED	FAMILY EXPENSES	AMOUNT
FOOD,GAS, MED	70,000	BILLS	50,000.00

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL : P70,000.00

TOTAL : P50,000.00

### AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

for the preceding ca	lendar year
NATURE	AMOUNT
Compensation	8.424.00
Business Income	The second secon
Other Income	

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: 8,424.00

### BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

Name of Entity/Business Enterprise	Business Address	Nature of Business Interest and/or Financial Connection	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection
MUSICO STORE	BRGY. EASTERN, WAO	GROCERIES	2000
upane warm to all sets at the	SIAST	on a struck and the same	

### RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

[7] I/We don't know of any relative/s in Government.

Name of Relative	Relationship	Position	Name of Office/Address
WILFREDO R. MUSICO	BROTHER	PNP	AGUSAN NORTE PPO
\$0,900,00	STRETTER!		
The second secon	Sentence of the sentence of th		to the second of the

1/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and lamily expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713.

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household,

covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we f	irst assumed office i	in Government.	o and a gathete	
I/We further undertake to produce all supporting docum	nents for each of the	entries herein r	nade when require	ed. The desired
Declarants' Signature: Date: FEBRUARY 04 2021	ate:	EN HONN		
(For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature Pour Date: FEBRUARY 04, 2021  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this identification number(s)	FEB 1 6 20 ployee number(s)	. /	Sanstanian to no micros of Banks	
	2		sught to R.A.	

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

As of December 31, 2020

(Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

(Note: Husband and Wife who are both public officials or employees may

	, and the second	file the required  Jointly		jointly or s	eparately.)			
Name PABLI	CO DONN GLE	NARD A.		Posit	lon ENGINEERI	NG AIDE-B		
(Surna			nitial)		WAO WATE			
Address DIID	OK - 3. BARANGAY	WESTERN		Office	e Address BAR	ANGAY WESTE	RN	
	LANAO DEL SUR				WAG	LANAO DEL S		
☑ I am married	. 1 am not mar	ried.						
Spouse PABL	ICO LEOWILY	N T.		Posit	ion Housewife			
	(Surname) (First Name) (Middle Initial)		ial)	Office	e N/A			a long little of the
g0.940,				Office	e Address N/A			
Unmarried Ch	ildren below 18 Name	years of age livi	ng in his/h	er househ	old: (use additi Date of Bi	onal sheet/s,		
1 PABLICO.L	EONARD MATTHEY	VT.			DECEMBER 28	2016		
2. PABLICO, A					AUGUST 3, 202			
3	60.08							
□ I bave no chi	ldren below 18 year	rs of age living in n	ny household					
<b>U</b>	membel in blem		if any to sug					
		ASSET	S, LIABILF	TIES AND	NET WORTH			
household)	al PROPERTY/E			necessary		PAIR	e ienii (yilisi e epoise	sal to nman
(Res./Comm./	PROPERTY				VALUE	MARKET	Land,	Improvement/s
Agri., etc.)	(Paraphernal, conjugal or community)		MODE	YEAR		VALUE	Building others	Improvement, a
N/A								
		700	- PRESIDE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1012223			-
foots!		SAMPAN VILNES	TO STUDENTS		The contract			
							TOTAL: _	0
					Process W	Data Agranda	yea to woo	
B. PE	RSONAL PROPER	RTY/IES AND OT	HER ASSE			s, if necessary	ACQUISITIO	ON COSTA
	TANGIBLE		MO	ACQUI	YEAR		accors in	
	IEMEI DIEC						19.630	0.00
	GADGETS		INHERI CA:		2016	9	58.87	
			CAS		2012-2020		127.89	
	APPLIANCES INTANGIBLE		N/		2007-202			E AVAIT
	INTANGIBLE	aniferance lei sunc	I bank a small	ini ganniago		TOTA	L: 206.40	15.00
*For compute his/her house filing.	ction purposes, u chold shall be ex	ise acquisition ( cluded as well (	cost. Proper as the para	rties of un phernal/o	amarried child exclusive prop TOTAL ASS	erties of spor	years of a use, in case 206.405	of separate
II. LIABILITII household)	S (including the	at of declarant's	spouse an	d unmarr	ied children b	elow 18 year	s of age liv	ing in his/her
	NATURE		VAME OF C	REDITOR	/8	*OUTST	ANDING BA	LANCE

NAME OF CREDITOR/S	*OUTSTANDING BALANCE
RL FINANCE SERVICES	5.000.00
REYNALDO FINANCING SERVICES CORP.	5,000.00
GSIS EMERGENCY LOAN	20.977.92
LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES	93.667.20
PAG IBIG FUND MPL	5.073.44
	RL FINANCE SERVICES REYNALDO FINANCING SERVICES CORP. GSIS EMERGENCY LOAN LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

\*In the computation of outstanding balance, properties of unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his/her household shall be excluded as well as the paraphernal/exclusive properties of spouse, in case of separate

III. NET WORTH (TOTAL ASSETS (I) LESS TOTAL LIABILITIES (II) = NET WORTH (III)

TOTAL NI	ere.	WORTH.	76,686,44
101111111111111	20.00	W	/0,000.11

AMOUNT AND SOURCES OF GROSS INCOME (ALL amounts received from ALL sources for the preceding calendar year) SOURCES AMOUNT NATURE (salary/income, business, etc.) 165,684,00 **EMPLOYMENT** SALARY (use additional sheet/s, if necessary) 165.684.00 TOTAL: AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES (for the preceding calendar year) ESTIMATED **FAMILY EXPENSES** ESTIMATED PERSONAL EXPENSES AMOUNT AMOUNT 27,000.00 UTILITIES (WATER, ELECTRICITY) 100,000.00 FOOD & CLOTHING 18,000.00 INTERNET & LOAD hase additional sheet/s, if necessary) TOTAL: 145,000.00 TOTAL : AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID (for the preceding calendar year) AMOUNT NATURE 89.00 Compensation Business Income Other Income (use additional sheet/s, if necessary) 89.00 TOTAL : BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS (Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary) I/We don't have any business interests and financial connections. Date of Acquisition of Nature of Business Name of Entity/Business **Business Address** Interest or Connection Interest and/or Enterprise **Financial Connection** N/A N/A N/A N/A RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT (Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary) ] I/We don't know of any relative/s in Government. Name of Office/Address Position Name of Relative Relationship LOCAL GOV. UNIT ELMER MENDOZA 1ST COUSIN-IN-LAW MUNICIPAL VICE MAYOR 1/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713. I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government. 1/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required.

Declarants' Signature:

Date: February 4, 2021

Date: February 4, 2021 Declarants' Signature February 4, 2021 (For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature: affianties efhibiting his/her/their tax SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before identification number(s) 304-019-014 me on this day of and employee number(s)

2

(Person Administering Oath)

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

			As of Decen ired by R.A		and 6713)		ARITAK T	69
		Husband and V file the required	Vife who are statements	both public	officials or emp	oloyees may	NAME OF THE PARTY	<b>y</b> 200
DAGOU!	AO RUBEN	BENDAN			WATER DES	OURCES FACIL	TIES TENDER	R-B
Name PACQUI		DATOT	-	Positi	OAX	WATER DISTRIC		
	. WESTERN, WAO LA			na Janos	Address BRO	Y WESTERN V	VAO LANAO D	EL SUR
Address	. WESTERN, WAS B		and a large of the second	Office	Address			
3.00								
I am married	. I am not mai	ried.						
Spouse PACQ		MONDEJAR	-	Positi	NAME	SEWIFE N/A		The seasons
(Surna	ame) (First Nam	•	tial)		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is th	N/A		
Unmarried Ch	ildren below 18					onal sheet/s,	f necessary	
	Name			NOVEM	BER 24, 2003			
	M. PACQUIAO				120, 2006			
2. REYCHEL N	I. PACQUIAO		corr					
	11 11 10	- Com Nederica	mu baunahali	d				
∐ I have no chi	ldren below 18 year	rs or age nving in	my nousemon	ar Strander		A SANCER Language (Albertana)		
		ASSE	rs, Liabili	TIES AND	NET WORTH			
	cluding that of a	laslamant)a ana	uee and un	married cl	oildren helow	18 vears of a	ae livina in	his/her
	cuiaing that of a	ieciarani s spo	use and an		THE SECURE	and a		elf te especif
	AL PROPERTY/I	PS han addition	al cheet/e i	f neressmi	,			
KIND	NATURE OF	LOCATION	ACQUI	SITION	ASSESSED	FAIR	ACQUIS	ITION COST*
(Res./Comm./ Agri., etc.)	PROPERTY (Paraphernal,		MODE	YEAR	VALUE	VALUE	Land, Building.	Improvement/
	conjugal or community)	Annual contract and one of		-			others	
RES. LOT	CONJUGAL	BANGA	CASH	2014			25,000.00 40,000.00	
RES. LOT	CONJUGAL	WESTERN	CASH	2017			40,000.00	20
			a Evenin E. S.	Media to se	riche session			
							TOTAL: P	hp 65,000.00
B. PE	RSONAL PROPER	TY/IES AND O	THER ASSE	LTS juse ad	ditional sheet/	s, if necessary	)	
	TANGIBLE		Baran Santa	ACQUIS	YEAR		ACQUISITIO	ON COST*
		None		DAN	2017		140,012.3	39
	HOUSE & APPLIA	ANCES	-	2FGY	2011		140,012.	
	INTANGIBLE					F-0		
Jestovaří, žia s	essant less laures	t de la company	USAL DOSS	chelloub to		TOTA	L: Php140.0	12.30
						Logs to Hawk &	degree helpest	and manufacture times
his/her house	ation purposes, u chold shall be ex	ise acquisition cluded as well	cost. Prope as the par	erties of un aphernal/e	married child exclusive prop	ren below 18 erties of spou	years of a ise, in case	ge living in of separate
filing.					TOTAL ASS	ETS (A+B)=_	Php 205,012.3	39
	ES (including the	it of declarant	's spouse a	nd unmarr	ied children b	elow 18 year	s of age liv	ing in his/her
household)	NATURE		NAME OF	CREDITOR	/s	*OUTST	ANDING BA	LANCE
S	ALARY LOAN		LBP			66,012.39 21,240.00		
	OTORCYCLE LOAN DSOLIDATED LOAN		GSIS	MPANY		25,03	Address of the last of the las	See
- C	SOCIONIED CONT					Di 440	202.50	
(use additional :	sheet/s, if necessary utation of outste	y)	nzonastio	e of unmar		DTAL: Php112		ving in
*In the comp his/her hous filing.	ehold shall be ex	ccluded as well	as the par	aphernal/	exclusive prop	erties of spor	ise, in case	of separate
			Photo:	TOTTO OF	NEW YEAR	a mm		
III. NET WOR	TH (TOTAL ASS	ets (1) less to	IAL LIABIL	a i ieo (ii) =	WORTE		92,728.70	

TOTAL NET WORTH:

	received from ALL sources for the preceding	AMOUNT
NATURE	SOURCES	Allow
(salary/income, business, etc.) SALARY	) WAO WATER DISTRICT	166,968.00
	TO SERVICE TO THE OWN TO SERVICE THE PROPERTY OF	MATERIAL STATE OF THE STATE OF

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: Php 166,968.00

AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

	(for the preceding	calendar year)	
PERSONAL EXPENSES	ESTIMATED	PAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
COMMODITIES EXPENSES	5,376.00	Water bill/Foods & Groceries/Medical expenses	66,500.00
PERSONAL EXPENSES	2,304.00	and the same of th	ALL THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF

huse additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: Php 7,680.00

TOTAL : Php 66,500.00

AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

(for the preceding calendar year)					
NATURE	AMOUNT				
Compensation	N/A				
Business Income	N/A				
Other Income	N/A				

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL:

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant)

[Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

Name of Entity/Business Enterprise	Business Address	Nature of Business Interest and/or Financial Connection	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	A RESERVED AND A SECOND	
CONTROL CONTROL STREET			

RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae)
(Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

I/We don't know of any relative/s in Government. Position Name of Office/Address Name of Relative Relationship N/A N/A NA N/A

I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020 , as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713.

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government.

1/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required. Declarants' Signature:
Date: February 8,202 Date:

(For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature: Dates

affiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their tax

1 6 FEB 2021 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this aid aid number(s) identification number(s) (Then ID W. and employee number(s)

(Person Administering

2

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE As of December 31, 2020 (Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

2. DANIEL KENCH B. PUNO 3. DANIEL KENCH B. PUNO 4. DANIEL B. PUNO 4. DANIEL KENCH B. PUNO 4. DANIEL B. PUNO	PUNO FLORICE (Surname) (First Name)  PUROK 5, BRGY. MAN LANAO DEL SUR  I married.	file the required s Jointly  L B.  nel [Middle In  NILA GRP., WAO  ried.  CIO C  e) [Middle Initial  rears of age living  s of age living in m  ASSETS	all all household.	Positi Office  Positi Office  Positi Office  Positi Office  Positi Office  Positi Office  Positi Office Office  Positi Office Office	parately.)  In filed.  In EXECUTIVE WAO WATE  Address BRG DEL  In PRINCIPA  A PURIS  Address BRC DEI  Old: (use additi Date of Bit  AY 6, 2007  IGUST 20, 2000	E ASSISTANTER DISTRICT Y. WESTERN SUR AL IMA HIGH SC SY. WESTER SUR onal sheet/s,	CHOOL N, WAO, LAI	NAO
Name PUNO FLORICEL B. (Surname) (First Name) (Middle Initial)  Address PUROK 5, BRGY. MANILA GRP., WAO. LANA DEL SUR    Jam narried	(Surname) (First Name  PUROK 5, BRGY. MAN  LANAO DEL SUR  married.	ne) [Middle In NILA GRP., WAO ried. CO C e) (Middle Initiation rears of age living s of age living in m	al)  al)  y household  s, LIABILIT	Positi Office  Positi Office Office  AU  AU  TES AND	EXECUTIVE WAO WATE WAS BROWNER AND	AL IMA HIGH SO SUR SUR SUR AL IMA HIGH SO SY, WESTER SUR Onal sheet/s,	CHOOL N, WAO, LAI	NAO
Surname   (First Name   (Middle Initial)   Office   WAO WATER DISTRICT	(Surname) (First Name  PUROK 5, BRGY. MAN  LANAO DEL SUR  married.	ne) (Middle In NILA GRP., WAO ried. CIO C e) (Middle Initia rears of age livin s of age living in m	al)  g in his/he  y household.	Position Office Office Office AND 1	PRINCIPA  Address BRG DEL  PRINCIPA  A PURIS  Address BRG DEI  Old: (use additi Date of Bit  AY 6, 2007  IGUST 20, 2000	AL IMA HIGH SO SUR SUR SUR AL IMA HIGH SO SY, WESTER SUR Onal sheet/s,	CHOOL N, WAO, LAI	NAO
LANAO DEL SUR    DEL SUR	LANAO DEL SUR  a married.	ried.  CO C e) (Middle Initiation of age living age living in massers)	al)  g in his/ha  y household	Positi Office Office AL	PRINCIPA LA PURIS Address BRO DEI  Old: fuse additi Date of Bit AY 6, 2007 IGUST 20, 200	AL IMA HIGH SO Y WESTER SUR onal sheet/s,	CHOOL N, WAO, LAI if necessary)	NAO
Sponse PUNO FELEONCIO C  (Surname) (First Name) (Middle Initial)  (Surname) (First Name) (Middle Initial)  (Maresternally  (All Purisima High School  (Maresternally  AUGUST 20. 2007  AUGUST 20. 2009  AUGUST 20. 2009	ETS (including that of dehold)  FELEONC  FELEONC	e) (Middle Initiate)  rears of age living  s of age living in m	ng in his/ha	Office Office  I househ  AL  TES AND	PRINCIP/ LA PURIS LA PURIS Address BRC DEI  old: fuse additi Date of Bit AY 6, 2007 IGUST 20, 200	AL IMA HIGH SC SY. WESTER! SUR onal sheet/s,	CHOOL N, WAO, LAI if necessary)	Companie Business Stirr In nas ochica
Sponse PUNO FELEONCIO C  (Surname) (First Name) (Middle Initial)  (Surname) (First Name) (Middle Initial)  (Maresternally  (All Purisima High School  (Maresternally  AUGUST 20. 2007  AUGUST 20. 2009  AUGUST 20. 2009	ETS (including that of dehold)  FELEONC  FELEONC	e) (Middle Initiate)  rears of age living  s of age living in m	ng in his/ha	Office Office  I househ  AL  TES AND	LA PURIS Address BRO DEI Old: fuse additi Date of Bin AY 6, 2007 IGUST 20, 200	IMA HIGH SO BY, WESTER SUR onal sheet/s, th	N, WAO, LAI	Companie Business Stirr In nas ochica
(Surname) (First Name) (Middle Initial) Office Address BRGY, WESTERN, WAO, LANA DEL SUR  Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in his/her household: (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  Name  1. DAVID CLINT B. PUNO  2. DANIEL KENCH B. PUNO  3. AUGUST 20. 2009  3. AUGUST 20. 2009  3. AUGUST 20. 2009  3. ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH  I. ASSETS (including that of declarant's spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living in the household)  A. REAL PROPERTY/IES (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  RIND  RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY. MANILA GRP. INSTALLMENT 2003  RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY. EXTENSION INSTALLMENT 2019  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE  ACQUISITION  ACQU	(Surname) (First Name  rried Children below 18 y Name  AVID CLINT B. PUNO  ANIEL KENCH B. PUNO  ve no children below 18 years  ETS (including that of dehold)	e) (Middle Initia years of age living s of age living in m	ng in his/ha	Office Office  I househ  AL  TES AND	LA PURIS Address BRO DEI old: fuse additi Date of Bir AY 6, 2007 IGUST 20, 200	SY. WESTER SUR onal sheet/s,	N, WAO, LAI	Companie Business Stirr In nas ochica
Name  Date of Birth  MAY 6, 2007  AUGUST 20, 2009  3. MAY 6, 2007  AUGUST 20, 2009  AUGUST 20, 2009  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE  ACQUISITION  MODE  TOTAL: PS9  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  ACQUISITION  MODE  YEAR  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle  Installment  2005 & 2020  P1,078  Dewelries, Appliances and Laptops  Installment  2005, 2009, 2011, 2016, 2017& 2019  154,	Name AVID CLINT B. PUNO ANIEL KENCH B. PUNO ve no children below 18 years ETS (including that of dehold)	s of age living in m	y household	AU AU	Date of Bin AY 6, 2007 IGUST 20, 200	9 Manual Andrews		
ARSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH  I. ASSETS (including that of declarant's spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his household)  A. REAL PROPERTY/IES (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  KIND NATURE OF LOCATION ACQUISITION ASSESSED FAIR MARKET VALUE Hundrens on the community (Paraphernal, conjugal or community)  RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY, MANILA GRP, INSTALLMENT 2003 P410,000,000 (Residential Conjugal BRGY, EXTENSION INSTALLMENT 2019 150,000,000 (TOTAL: P59)  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION (TOTAL: P59)  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION INSTALLMENT 2019 (TOTAL: P59)  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TOTAL: P59  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION INSTALLMENT 2019 (TOTAL: P59)  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  ACQUISITION ACQUIS	ve no children below 18 years  ETS (including that of dehold)	ASSETS	s, LIABILIT	AL TIES AND	IGUST 20, 200	IE ntl/estroq2/2		
AREAL PROPERTY/IES (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  ARESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY. MANILA GRP. INSTALLMENT 2019  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE  ACQUISITION	ve no children below 18 years  ETS (including that of dehold)	ASSETS	s, LIABILIT	ies and	NET WORTH	IE ntl/estroq2/2		
ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH  I. ASSETS (including that of declarant's spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his household)  A. REAL PROPERTY/IES (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  KIND NATURE OF LOCATION ACQUISITION ASSESSED FAIR ACQUISITION (Paraphernal, conjugal or community) Agr., etc.) (Paraphernal, conjugal or community) RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY. MANILA GRP. INSTALLMENT 2003 P410,000.00  RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY. EXTENSION INSTALLMENT 2019 150,000.00  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION MODE YEAR  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle Installment 2005, 2009, 2011, 2016, 2017&2019 154,	ETS (including that of dehold)	ASSETS	s, LIABILIT	IES AND	NET WORTH			
ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH  I. ASSETS (including that of declarant's spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living in his household)  A. REAL PROPERTY/IES (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  KIND (Res./Comm./ PROPERTY Agn., etc.) (Paraphernal, conjugal or community)  RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY, MANILA GRP, INSTALLMENT 2003 P410,000.00  RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY, EXTENSION INSTALLMENT 2019 150,000.00  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION  MODE YEAR  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle Installment 2005, 2009, 2011, 2016, 2017&2019 154,	ETS (including that of dehold)	ASSETS	s, LIABILIT	IES AND	NET WORTH			
A. REAL PROPERTY/IES (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  KIND (Res./Comm./ Agr., etc.) (Paraphernal, conjugal or community)  RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY. MANILA GRP. INSTALLMENT 2003 P410,000,000  RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY. EXTENSION INSTALLMENT 2019 TOTAL: P59  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION  MODE YEAR  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle Installment 2005, 2009, 2011, 2016, 2017&2019 154, 2017&2019	hold)					10f -		
A. REAL PROPERTY/IES (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  KIND NATURE OF LOCATION ACQUISITION ASSESSED FAIR MARKET (Res./Comm./ Agri., etc.) (Paraphernal, conjugal or community)  RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY, MANILA GRP. INSTALLMENT 2003 P410,000.00  RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY EXTENSION INSTALLMENT 2019 150,000.00  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE ACQUISITION ACQUISITION  MODE YEAR  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle Installment 2005 & 2020 P1,078  Jewelries, Appliances and Laptops Installment 2005,2009,2011,2016,2017&2019 154,	hold)	eclarant's spous	se and unn	narried ch		1 D		
A. REAL PROPERTY/IES (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  KIND (Res./Comm./ Agr., etc.)  RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY. MANILA GRP. INSTALLMENT 2003 RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY. EXTENSION INSTALLMENT 2019  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE ACQUISITION NODE YEAR  TOTAL: P59  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE ACQUISITION NODE YEAR  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle Installment 2005 & 2020 P1,078 Jewelries, Appliances and Laptops Installment 2005,2009,2011,2016,2017&2019 154,					nildren below	to years of a		his/her
Res. / Comm. / Agri., etc.   PROPERTY   Paraphernal, conjugal or community   Property								MICON MARKE
Agri., etc.) (Paraphernal, conjugal or community)  RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY, MANILA GRP. INSTALLMENT 2003 P410,000.00  RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY EXTENSION INSTALLMENT 2019 150,000.00  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE ACQUISITION ACQUISITION  MODE YEAR  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle Installment 2005 & 2020 P1,078  Jewelries, Appliances and Laptops Installment 2005,2009,2011,2016,2017&2019 154,		LOCATION			Electronic Charles		ARKET	
RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY. MANILA GRP. INSTALLMENT 2003 P410,000.00 RESIDENTIAL CONJUGAL BRGY. EXTENSION INSTALLMENT 2019 150,000.00  TOTAL: P59  B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE ACQUISITION ACQUISITION MODE YEAR  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle Installment 2005 & 2020 P1,078  Jewelries, Appliances and Laptops Installment 2005,2009,2011,2016,2017&2019 154,	etc.) (Paraphernal, conjugal or		MODE	YEAR		VALUE	Building,	Improvement/s
B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE  ACQUISITION  MODE  YEAR  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle Installment Jewelries, Appliances and Laptops Installment Journal Sheet/s, if necessary)  ACQUISITION  ACQUISITION  P1,078  Installment Journal Sheet/s, if necessary)  ACQUISITION  ACQUISITION  P1,078  Installment Journal Sheet/s, if necessary)  ACQUISITION  ACQUISITION  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle Installment Journal Sheet/s, if necessary)  ACQUISITION  ACQUISITION  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle Installment Journal Sheet/s, if necessary)  ACQUISITION  ACQUISITION  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle Installment Journal Sheet/s, if necessary)  ACQUISITION  ACQUISITION  ACQUISITION  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle Installment Journal Sheet/s, if necessary)  ACQUISITION  ACQUISITION  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle Installment Journal Sheet/s, if necessary)  ACQUISITION  ACQUISITION  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle Installment Journal Sheet/s, if necessary)	NTIAL CONJUGAL							P30,600.00 0.00
B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE  ACQUISITION  MODE  YEAR  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle  Installment  2005 & 2020  P1,078  Jewelries, Appliances and Laptops  Installment  2005,2009,2011,2016,2017&2019  154,	ITIAL CONJUGAL	BRGY, EXTENSION	INSTALLME	N1 2019	A CHE	e servente ficio	130,000,00	0.00
B. PERSONAL PROPERTY/IES AND OTHER ASSETS (use additional sheet/s, if necessary)  TANGIBLE  ACQUISITION  MODE  YEAR  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle  Installment  2005 & 2020  P1,078  Jewelries, Appliances and Laptops  Installment  2005,2009,2011,2016,2017&2019  154,		(Interes)	a (r., a Vaesd	lonelins.	oletik - 1 - 2		MOTAL D	500,600,00
TANGIBLE  ACQUISITION  MODE  YEAR  1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle  Jewelries, Appliances and Laptops  Installment  2005,2009,2011,2016,2017&2019  154,							TOTAL: P	390,600.00
MODE         YEAR           1 Unit Motorcycle & 1 unit Isuzu XL7 vehicle         Installment         2005 & 2020         P1,078           Jewelries, Appliances and Laptops         Installment         2005,2009,2011,2016,2017&2019         154,		TY/IES AND OT	HER ASSE			s, if necessary	ACOUSTIO	N COST*
Jewelries, Appliances and Laptops Installment 2005,2009,2011,2016,2017&2019 154,	IANGIBLE		MO	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	The second secon			
Develues, Appliances and Eaplops						Contract of the second second	P1,078,000.00	
		)S	Instal	lment 2	2005,2009,201	,2016,2017&	2019 15	54,600.00
	INTANGIBLE				-			
N/A TOTAL: P1,232	de la compa de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania del la	stive licensel has	allering to be	makeral bus	C STATE OF THE PARTY IN	TOTA	L: P1,23	32,600.00
our chalten below 18 years of age living in my homobald, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, or of December			arred the nega-	bladence	Vin of gravit age	In Among 61 was	is obtained bei	entres less
*For computation purposes, use acquisition cost. Properties of unmarried children below 18 years of age his/her household shall be excluded as well as the paraphernal/exclusive properties of spouse, in case of filing.  TOTAL ASSETS (A+B)= P1,823,200.0	er household shall be exc	se acquisition co cluded as well a	ost. Proper is the para	ties of un phernal/e	xclusive prop	erties of spot	ise, in case	of separate
TOTAL ASSETS (A+B)= P1,823,200.0  II. LIABILITIES (including that of declarant's spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living	BILITIES (including tha	t of declarant's	spouse an	d unmarr		saletenante la topa	Attend number	NO SULTABLE
household)  NATURE NAME OF CREDITOR/S *OUTSTANDING BALA		nemad animas ani	AMP OF C	PRITAR	is T	*OUTST	'ANDING BA	LANCE
SALARY LOAN GSIS GFAL; GSIS Emergency Loan; P562,483.72							000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
and Policy Loan			NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	mark and the		S 2000 E	render	
CAR LOAN METROBANK 592,496.27								
PERSONAL LOAN FICCO 13,008.25 (use additional sheet/s, if necessary) TOTAL: P1.167,988.24					TO			1
use abandons street s, y necessary  In the computation of outstanding balance, properties of unmarried children below 18 years of age livin his/her household shall be excluded as well as the paraphernal/exclusive properties of spouse, in case of filing.	SONAL LOAN		nronerties	of unmar	ried children	below 18 yea	rs of age liv	ing in of separate

TOTAL NET WORTH:

P655,211.76

III. NET WORTH (TOTAL ASSETS (I) LESS TOTAL LIABILITIES (II) = NET WORTH (III)

AMOUNT AND SOURCES OF GROSS INCOME (ALL amounts received from ALL sources for the preceding calendar year) AMOUNT NATURE (salary/income, business, etc.) P546,924.00 **EMPLOYMENT** SALARY 12,000.00 RUBBER FARMING (use additional sheet/s, if necessary) TOTAL: P558,924.00 AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES (for the preceding calendar year) PAMILY EXPENSES ESTIMATED ESTIMATED PERSONAL EXPENSES AMOUNT AMOUNT P310,860.00 CLOTHES, COSMETICS, VITAMINS P12,500.00 BILLS(WATER+ELECTRICITY) GROCERIES, FOOD, TUITION, ETC hise additional sheet/s, if necessary) TOTAL: P310,860.00 TOTAL: P12,500.00 AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID (for the preceding calendar year) AMOUNT NATURE P11.687.01 Compensation Business Income Other Income fuse additional sheet/s, if necessary) P11,687.01 TOTAL . BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS (Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant)

(Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary) I/We don't have any business interests and financial connections. Date of Acquisition of Nature of Business Name of Entity/Business Business Address Interest or Connection Interest and/or Enterprise Financial Connection N/A RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT (Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae)

(Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary) I/We don't know of any relative/s in Government. Name of Office/Address Relationship Name of Relative RCLO 11 - DAVAO CITY PSMS GARRY MACALINTAL BARRION BROTHER PRO 11 - DAVAO CITY SISTER IN-LAW PCPT SHALANI BAGUNDOL BARRION I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020 \_\_\_, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713. I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government. I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required. Declarants' Signature: Date: February 3, 2021 Date: February 3, 2021 (For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature: Dafe: 1 6 FEB 2021

identification number(s) \_

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN To before on this and affiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their tax day of and employee number(s)\_ ng Oath) (Person Administer 2

# 

		file the required  Jointh	statements jo		eparately.)	ipiogees mag		
Name SET	ER JOHANI	VES C.		Posit	ion	VATER MAINT		IAN-A
(Surna		ne) (Middle I	nitial)	Office	WAO WAT	TER DISTRICT		
Address BRO	GY. MANILA GRO	UP, WAO, LANA	AO DEL SUR	Office	Address BRO	GY. WESTERN	N, WAO, LA	NAO
☐ I am married	i. I am not mar	ried.						
Spouse SE	TIER EUGENE	ETTE R.		Posit	ion EGT-1			
	ame) (First Nam	e) (Middle Ini	tial)	Office	DEP-ED A	RMM AO-1 Distric ao, Lanao d	t, Brgy. M el Sur	anila Group,
Unmarried Cl	nildren below 18 y Name	ears of age livi	ng in his/he	r househ	old: <i>fuse add</i> in Date of Bi		if necessary	Compensation
	ryck R. Setier			May	21, 2002			
	n R. Setier Xherry R. Setie	r and a		Aug	just 26, 200 ruary 21, 20			
4. Euhanne	Xhandrea R. S ildren below 18 year	etier	ny household.	Dec	cember 4, 20	018		
		ASSET	S, LIABILITI	ES AND	NET WORTH			
I. ASSETS fin household)	cluding that of d	eclarant's spou	ise and unm	arried ci	hildren below	18 years of a	ige living in	his/her
A. RE	AL PROPERTY/IE	S fuse additiona	al sheet/s, if r		ASSESSED	FAIR	ACOUIS	ITION COST*
(Res./Comm./ Agri., etc.)	PROPERTY (Paraphernal,		MODE	YEAR	VALUE	MARKET VALUE	Land, Building.	Improvement/s
	conjugal or community)						others	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	ad hosposos artist		Salara Mar	danie bil			TOTAL: _	N/A
B. PE	RSONAL PROPER	TY/IES AND OT	HER ASSET	<b>S</b> fuse ad	ditional sheet/	s, if necessary	en yne hi yn. I) was as d	
	TANGIBLE		Estate State	ACQUIS	SITION		ACQUISITIO	ON COST*
Appliances 8	2. Gadgete		Install		VARIOU	S	129,	708
Furniture	x Gaugets		Install		VARIOU	S		500
	INTANGIBLE							
served to	N/A	en drauw i en wa sursko-krouw (won)	nancia, Dabilia create, and Sta	Helligel And Egentler	on sure water or tesses points to	TOTA	L: P1	54,708.00
	ction purposes, us shold shall be exc				xclusive prop		ise, in case	of separate
household)	S (including that	strant mensa sula	ing actrito disease	nol signal	itselt gelen oppur	Sa, southern of a	Married Unit	NAT WALL
		Land Bank	EDITOR/	8	*OUTSTANDING BALANCE 48,597.85			
Salary Loar			Pag-ibig	9-1			,943.00	Taraction
*In the compo his/her house	heet/s, if necessary) utation of outstar hold shall be exc	nding balance,			ried children	below 18 year		
filing.	and Supplied as (other	TO AD FROM THE	in telephone	THE OF	AIRT TROPE	u am		erosalla eros acionalismol
III. NET WOR	TH (TOTAL ASSE	15 (1) LESS TOT	AL LIABILIT	TES (II) =	NEI WORTE	1 (111)		

TOTAL NET WORTH: \_

P 103,167.15

(salary/income, business, etc.)	SOURCES	AMOUNT
SALARY	WAO WATER DISTRICT	P293,940.00
	Jacob Separation of Control of Separately 10cd	T SH SH

fuse additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL:

P293,940.00

AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

PERSONAL EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	FAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
FOOD AND CLOTHING	P15,000.00	FOOD AND CLOTHING	P80,000.00
		EDUCATION	P36,000.00

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: P15,000.00

TOTAL: P116,000.00

### AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

for the preceding care	
NATURE	AMOUNT
Compensation	1.895.27
Business Income	selled Charleton to
Other Income	

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

1,895.27

### **BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS**

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

Name of Entity/Business Enterprise	Business Address	Nature of Business Interest and/or Financial Connection	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
on a senger production		S MIGH	The second second
			The sale and the sale of the s

### RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

I/We don't know of any relative/s in Government

Relationship	Position	Name of Office/Address
SISTER	SOCIAL WORKER	Municipal Social Welfare
		Development Office
THE BUULTAY THE	B KINGLELY -	Pangantucan Bukidnon

I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020 , as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6712

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government.

supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required. I/We further undertake to produce

Declarants' Signature Date: February 4, 2021

Date: February 4, 2021

(For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature

1 6 FEB 2021

SUBSCRIBED AND SWIPS TO Sold identification number(s)

gre me on this day of \_\_\_ and employee number(s)\_

(Person Administe

2

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE As of December 31, 2020

As of December 31, 2020 (Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

(Note: Husband and Wife who are both public officials or employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.)

		☐ Jointly	y filed.	Separate	ly filed.			
Name VILLART	A REYNOLD	BAYOT		Posit	on WATER	MAINTENANCE	MAN - C	
(Surna		ne) (Middle I	nitial)	Office		ATER DISTRICT		
ddress BRGY	/. PARK AREA, WAO,	LANAO DEL SUR	ha ha ha ha ha ha	Office	Address BGR	Y. WESTERN, W AO DEL SUR	/AO,	work italian is
I am married	. X I am not marr	ried.			4			
spouse	N/A			Posit	on	N/A	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	es augustes nat stants s <u>uitsuu</u>
	ame) (First Nam	e) (Middle Init	tial)	Office	The state of the s	N/A		
					Address	N/A		
Inmarried Ch	ildren below 18 y Name	ears of age livi	ng in his/h	er househ	old: (use addit		if necessary	) and a
•		Also			N/A			
				77				
I have no chi	ldren below 18 years							
		ASSPT			NET WORTH			
		710021	D, MILLEDIME.	1200 11110				
ASSETS (incousehold)	cluding that of d	eclarant's spou	ise and uni			18 years of o		his/her
CAN BE THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	AL PROPERTY/IE	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	ıl sheet/s, if	necessary	Secretary Commission C			tmtost goams
KIND Res./Comm./	NATURE OF PROPERTY	LOCATION	ACQUI	SITION	ASSESSED VALUE	FAIR MARKET	ACQUIS	ITION COST*
Agri., etc.)	(Paraphernal, conjugal or		MODE	YEAR		VALUE	Land, Building, others	Improvement/
N/A	community) N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
			701E8C3	RESTURB	THE BLUE FAIT	74,199		
	lesied bas n	er selid aniferi	mi vicula	STATE OF THE STATE OF	series of sodie	A control to the last	to normal in	an 410 and of gl
							TOTAL: P	P 0
D DE	RSONAL PROPER	TU/IDE AND OT	TUPD ACCE	TE hisa ad	ditional cheet/		nie\svillen	
B. PEI	TANGIBLE	I I / IES AND O	HER ASSE	ACQUIS			ACQUISITIO	ON COST*
	47.7	Production of	MO	DE	YEAR			
ANDROID	PHONE		CAS	Н	2017		Php 10,000	0.00
MOTORC			CAS	Н	2020		Php 102,90	0.00
	INTANGIBLE							
	menoral to secretor	ores Instances of the	eres laisuumi	bus abure	beliated bus at	TOTA	L: Php 112.9	00.00
					nonwellodd, and	North Saddle	e to smary of a	svated mentilda s
For computa	ition purposes, us shold shall be exc	se acquisition o	eost. Proper	rties of un	married child	ren below 18	years of a	ge living in
William or	inola shall be ext		is the pure	tpnernut/e	xciusive prop	ercies of spot	ise, in cuse	oj separace
					TOTAL ASS	ETS (A+B)=_	Php 112,900.	00
LIABILITIE	S (including that	of declarant's	snouse an	d unmarr	ed children h	elow 18 vear	s of age liv	ing in his/her
rousehold)	beni	number when requ	imed sanins	arti le rians	g documents for	ne all aupporein	Tarin al Phil	mbou metrici str
1	NATURE	1	NAME OF C	REDITOR	S	*OUTST	ANDING BA	LANCE
· · · · · ·	N/A		N/A	A	VA		- N/A	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN
				-	1/1			
		TOWN TO SERVICE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA						
In the compu uis/her house	sheet/s, if necessary) utation of outstar whold shall be exc	nding balance, luded as well (	properties as the para	of unmar uphernal/e	ried children	otal: Php. below 18 yearties of spot	rs of age li	ving in of separate
II. NET WOR	TH (TOTAL ASSE			TIES (II) =	NET WORTH		10.000.00	
				TO	TAL NET WO	RTH: Php 1	12,900.00	

received from ALL sources for the preceding calendar year

NATURE	SOURCES	AMOUNT
(salary/income, business, etc.) SALARY	GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE	Php 165,684.00
	dements family or separately.)	the bestupen out out
	sed, ( Separately filed.	i vidalati []

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: Php 165,684.00

### AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

(for the preceding colonder weer)

PERSONAL EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	FAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
SSS, DAILY TRANSPORTATION,		ELECTRICITY, GROCERIES, & OCCATIONAL	Php 60,000.00
COMMUNICATION & CLOTHES		EXPENSES	

fuse additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL: Php 52,000.00

TOTAL : Php 60,000.00

### AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

(for the preceding calendar year)

(it the preceding e	diction jour)
NATURE	AMOUNT
Compensation	N/A SMAR
Business Income	N/A
Other Income	N/A

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL :

N/A

### BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

Name of Entity/Business Enterprise	Business Address	Nature of Business Interest and/or Financial Connection	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	

### RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae) (Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

I/Wa don't know of any relative /e in Covernment

Name of Relative	Relationship	Position	Name of Office/Address
DEWANY J. VILLARTA	SISTER IN-LAW	TEACHER - 1	DEP-ED REGION X
60.000.07 G	1105	79.0	SIMIL)

I/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, net worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December , as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713.

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government.

I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required. Declarants' Signatur Date 2-8-2021 (For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature: Date: N/A

me on this SUBSCRIBED AND sidentification number(s)

, 20\_ day of

1 6 FEB 2021

exhibiting his/her/their tax affiant(s)

(Person Administering Oath)

lant to R.A. 9006)

2

# STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH AND DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTERESTS, FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS AND RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE As of December 31, 2020 (Required by R.A. Nos. 3019 and 6713)

(Note: Husband and Wife who are both public officials or employees may

			ntly filed.	Separate					
Name YAO	ANA MAF		le Initial)	Posit	BOARD WAO W				Santananio sem
Address BR	GY. EASTERN, W	IAO, LANAO I	DEL SUR	Office	Address B DEL SUR	RGY. W	ESTER	N, WAO, LA	NAO
1 am marrie	d. 🔲 I am not ma	rried.							
Spouse YAC					lon BUSINE	ESSMAN	1	CARRY STREET	HIGOMWOO ;
(Surn	ame) (First Nar		Initial)		Address B	RGY. EAS	STERN, 1	WAO LANAO	DEL
Unmarried Cl	nildren below 18 Name				old: fuse add		sheet/s,		Ornepotantino
1. N/A				N/A					
2.		near a							
And the second second second	ildren below 18 yea	The second second second	Charles and the second second second	Le can at					
			SETS, LIABILIT	TIES AND					
I. ASSETS fin	cluding that of	declarant's s	pouse and uni	narried cl	nildren belo	w 18 ye	ars of a	ge living in	his/her
	AL PROPERTY/I	<b>ES</b> fuse additi	onal sheet/s. if	necessaru	)				
KIND	NATURE OF PROPERTY	LOCATIO	STATES OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		ASSESSE		AIR	ACQUIS	ITION COST*
(Res./Comm./ Agri., etc.)	(l'araphernal, conjugal or community)		MODE	YEAR	VALUE	STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	RKET	Land, Building, others	Improvement/s
LOT	COMMERCIAL	EASTERN, WAO		1985	PIM 1M				1,000,000.00
HOUSE & LOT	AGRICULTURAL RESIDENTIAL	WOODLAND, CDO	THE OWNER OF THE OWNER.	2000	800,000.0	00	aurash l	vin alle aris o	800,000.00
			ruid genera Trail	ends lang	This Add			MODAY O	200,000,00
					Invited			TOTAL: _2	500,000.00
B. PE	RSONAL PROPEI TANGIBLE	RTY/IES AND	OTHER ASSE	ACQUIS		et/s, if ne		) ACQUISITIO	N COST*
			MO	DE	YEAR	0040	4 500	000.00	
PHARMACEUTIC	APPLIANCES, CE	ELLPHONES			2010,2011,	2018		,000.00	
777711111111100001110	INTANGIBLE								
	n assert southeart is	e dien in a	estillated arrests	beliance to	Harris and a		TOTA	I: P250	0,000.00
	ation purposes, i chold shall be ex					perties	elow 18 of spou	years of a	ge living in of separate
II. LIABILITII household)	ts fincluding the	at of declaras	nt's spouse an	d unmarr		illudani.	disson ti	best above	Birkma sanyas
	NATURE	TOYO	NAME OF C	REDITOR,	s	384,000		ANDING BA	LANCE
HOUSING LOA	NDIA N	1010	TA MANILA BPI			4,600,0		TELEBOOK S	Marci Mari
*In the comp	sheet/s, if necessary utation of outsto chold shall be ex	inding balan			ried childre		18 year	rs of age liv	
filing.			aristas	elah Majarahan	hma 10	LE LA	S W	(I) A SUPPLIE	3808 - A . n retieding (#
III. NET WOR	TH (TOTAL ASSI	νιο μη LESS 7	OIAL LIABILI	11E9 (II) =	NET WOR	TE (TIT)			

TOTAL NET WORTH:

P 316,000.00

(ALL	amounts received from ALL sources for the pre	ceding calendar year)
NATURE (salary/income, business,	SOURCES	AMOUNT
BUSINESS	DRUGSTORE	200,000.00
FARM	FARM	100,000.00
PER DIEMS	WAO WATER DISTRICT	70,200.0

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL:

P 370,200.00

AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND FAMILY EXPENSES

154	2	preceding	- nalas	don	lanne

	(tot tite preceding	cucinum year)	
PERSONAL EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	FAMILY EXPENSES	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
FUEL	30,000.00	GROCERIES/FOOD	100,000.00
COMMODITIES	100 000 00	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY.	THE DAY

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL : P130,000,00

TOTAL : P100,000.00

### AMOUNT OF INCOME TAXES PAID

(for the preceding calendar	year	
-----------------------------	------	--

NATURE	AMOUNT		
Compensation	7 020 00		
Business Income	200		
Other Income			

(use additional sheet/s, if necessary)

TOTAL : P 7020.00

### **BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS**

(Declarant/Spouse/Unmarried Children below 18 years of age living in the household of declarant)
(Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

Name of Entity/Business Enterprise	Business Address	Nature of Business Interest and/or Financial Connection	Date of Acquisition of Interest or Connection
N/A		ST PROPERTY AND PARTY OF	
service of the land the grant		BETOME STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	
		,	

### RELATIVE/S IN THE GOVERNMENT

(Up to the 4th civil degree of relationship, either by consanguinity or affinity, including bilas, inso and balae)

(Use Additional Sheet/s, if necessary)

[X] I/We don't know of any relative/s in Government.

Name of Relative	Relationship	Position	Name of Office/Address
N/A			SCHOOL STATE
UMARKA KATA	MARKET STATE OF STATE	C.Br.Cell	
		Annah mentala da la companya da la c	CONTRACT LABORES

1/We hereby certify that these are my/our true and detailed assets, liabilities, not worth, amount and sources of income, personal and family expenses, amount of income taxes paid, business interests, and linancial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, and the name/s of my relative/s in the Government, as of December 31, 2020, as required by and in accordance with Republic Act No. 3019 and 6713.

I/We hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue, such documents that may show such assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests, and financial connections, including those of my spouse and my/our children below 18 years of age living in my household, covering previous years, and if possible, including the year I/we first assumed office in Government.

I/We further undertake to produce all supporting documents for each of the entries herein made when required.

Date

Declarants' Signature:
Date: FEBRUARY 11, 2021

(For Separate Filing) Spouse's Signature:
Date: Thornary

FEB 1 6 2021

\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

and employee number(s)

, affiant(s) exhibiting his/her/their tax

2